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Question 2: In general, would you say your health is excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR Count
Ohio Residents 13.0% 31.3% 31.7% 18.0% 6.0% 814
Sex Male 15.5% 32.6% 31.4% 14.3% 6.1% 394
Female 10.7% 30.0% 32.0% 21.4% 5.9% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 8.3% 22.9% 43.9% 23.0% 1.9% 87
White male 16.7% 33.4% 28.4% 14.2% 7.3% 326
White female 11.7% 31.0% 31.9% 19.8% 5.5% 337
Age 18t0 29 15.4% 43.3% 32.4% 9.0% 129
30to 45 19.5% 34.4% 25.6% 15.1% 5.4% 175
46 to 64 10.5% 23.9% 31.7% 24.5% 9.4% 284
65 and over 8.3% 30.2% 36.2% 19.0% 6.4% 192
Education Less than high school 8.5% 17.8% 35.7% 21.2% 16.8% 93
High school graduate 10.6% 27.4% 34.0% 24.0% 4.0% 276
Some college 11.7% 29.3% 34.8% 16.1% 8.0% 240
College graduate 20.3% 44.4% 23.0% 10.8% 1.4% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.3% 15.5% 36.2% 24.7% 13.3% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 9.0% 37.6% 30.5% 20.4% 2.4% 107
Above 200% FPL 17.9% 37.0% 29.7% 12.1% 3.4% 384
Party Identification Democrat 8.0% 32.2% 32.6% 20.5% 6.6% 293
Independent 10.3% 22.4% 36.4% 19.0% 11.9% 112
Republican 19.0% 34.0% 29.4% 13.5% 4.2% 323
Ideology Liberal 7.4% 33.9% 40.2% 17.2% 1.4% 134
Moderate 14.3% 37.4% 27.1% 12.0% 9.2% 283
Conservative 16.6% 29.0% 31.2% 19.0% 4.1% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 13.3% 32.4% 31.6% 17.2% 5.5% 686
No 11.3% 24.1% 33.0% 22.4% 9.2% 119
Insurance Status Insured 14.2% 31.5% 30.8% 17.6% 5.9% 728
Not insured / Don't know 3.6% 28.3% 40.4% 21.4% 6.4% 82
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 14.4% 23.4% 33.9% 19.5% 8.9% 324
Northwest Ohio 10.7% 42.9% 28.3% 13.7% 4.4% 96
Central Ohio 12.4% 35.1% 26.8% 23.7% 2.1% 143
Southeast Ohio* 9.9% 34.7% 36.8% 10.6% 8.1% 54
Southwest Ohio 13.4% 34.9% 32.1% 15.3% 4.3% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 12.8% 33.5% 30.9% 17.9% 5.0% 362
Suburban county 16.3% 30.0% 31.3% 16.5% 5.9% 223
Rural, small city 10.4% 29.0% 33.6% 19.5% 7.6% 229
Ohio Poll #138, 1of53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 3: About how long has it been since you personally last visited a health care professional for a routine checkup?

IN THE PAST INTHE PAST INTHE PAST3 INTHE PAST MORE THANS5 DON'T KNOW /
1 YEAR 2 YEARS YEARS 5 YEARS YEARS AGO NEVER NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 80.5% 8.1% 4.3% 3.0% 3.4% 0.5% 0.2% 814
Sex Male 77.1% 9.9% 4.1% 4.0% 4.0% 0.6% 0.3% 394
Female 83.8% 6.3% 4.5% 2.1% 2.8% 0.3% 0.2% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 84.8% 3.9% 6.8% 1.7% 2.8% 87
White male 75.6% 9.8% 4.5% 4.9% 4.0% 0.8% 0.3% 326
White female 85.2% 6.1% 2.9% 1.7% 3.5% 0.4% 0.3% 337
Age 18to 29 64.1% 14.2% 13.1% 5.0% 3.6% 129
30to 45 66.4% 12.9% 5.9% 6.9% 7.1% 0.8% 175
46 to 64 87.6% 6.2% 2.7% 0.6% 2.9% 284
65 and over 91.8% 3.5% 1.1% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0% 192
Education Less than high school 94.8% 2.3% 1.4% 1.5% 93
High school graduate 80.2% 7.8% 4.6% 2.4% 3.6% 1.0% 0.4% 276
Some college 76.0% 9.1% 4.7% 4.4% 5.4% 0.4% 240
College graduate 80.0% 9.5% 4.4% 3.8% 1.7% 0.6% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 83.6% 4.9% 1.6% 3.9% 4.3% 0.9% 0.6% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 86.5% 6.4% 3.8% 0.5% 2.8% 107
Above 200% FPL 79.0% 9.9% 4.2% 2.0% 4.0% 0.7% 0.3% 384
Party Identification Democrat 81.5% 7.5% 5.3% 0.2% 4.7% 0.5% 0.4% 293
Independent 83.2% 8.5% 1.8% 3.4% 2.2% 0.8% 112
Republican 80.7% 8.4% 4.5% 4.5% 1.6% 0.3% 323
Ideology Liberal 76.7% 9.5% 6.9% 0.8% 5.4% 0.8% 134
Moderate 78.8% 11.2% 3.7% 3.0% 3.1% 0.3% 283
Conservative 82.6% 6.3% 3.6% 4.0% 2.3% 1.4% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 81.3% 7.6% 4.4% 3.0% 2.9% 0.6% 0.3% 686
No 75.4% 11.1% 4.2% 3.5% 5.8% 119
Insurance Status Insured 82.1% 7.8% 4.2% 2.3% 2.9% 0.5% 0.3% 728
Not insured / Don't know 66.7% 10.9% 5.2% 9.9% 7.4% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 74.6% 12.5% 5.1% 2.7% 4.0% 1.1% 361
Good 83.4% 4.3% 5.6% 3.8% 2.5% 0.4% 258
Fair / Poor 87.7% 4.7% 1.0% 2.5% 3.5% 0.5% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 78.7% 10.3% 5.3% 3.1% 1.7% 0.3% 0.6% 324
Northwest Ohio 88.7% 3.6% 1.5% 2.0% 2.9% 1.4% 96
Central Ohio 74.5% 10.4% 4.7% 3.5% 6.9% 143
Southeast Ohio* 88.6% 4.4% 7.0% 54
Southwest Ohio 81.8% 6.0% 3.0% 3.8% 4.8% 0.7% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 78.2% 7.9% 5.1% 4.3% 3.6% 0.4% 0.5% 362
Suburban county 79.7% 10.5% 3.8% 3.2% 2.3% 0.5% 223
Rural, small city 85.2% 5.9% 3.4% 0.8% 4.2% 0.6% 229
Ohio Poll #138, 2 of 53

University of Cincinnati

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 4: Have you used a retail clinic in the past year?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 17.5% 82.5% 814
Sex Male 15.8% 84.2% 394
Female 19.1% 80.9% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 21.2% 78.8% 87
White male 15.5% 84.5% 326
White female 20.0% 80.0% 337
Age 18t0 29 24.7% 75.3% 129
30 to 45 18.2% 81.8% 175
46 to 64 13.9% 86.1% 284
65 and over 17.3% 82.7% 192
Education Less than high school 21.2% 78.8% 93
High school graduate 13.1% 86.9% 276
Some college 16.4% 83.6% 240
College graduate 24.0% 76.0% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 13.6% 86.4% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.4% 84.6% 107
Above 200% FPL 19.2% 80.8% 384
Party Identification Democrat 19.6% 80.4% 293
Independent 17.0% 83.0% 112
Republican 17.5% 82.5% 323
Ideology Liberal 24.3% 75.7% 134
Moderate 16.9% 83.1% 283
Conservative 16.6% 83.4% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 19.0% 81.0% 686
No 9.7% 90.3% 119
Insurance Status Insured 17.7% 82.3% 728
Not insured / Don't know 13.9% 86.1% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 20.4% 79.6% 361
Good 18.7% 81.3% 258
Fair / Poor 10.6% 89.4% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 15.6% 84.4% 324
Northwest Ohio 11.5% 88.5% 96
Central Ohio 19.9% 80.1% 143
Southeast Ohio* 12.2% 87.8% 54
Southwest Ohio 23.3% 76.7% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 18.2% 81.8% 362
Suburban county 20.9% 79.1% 223
Rural, small city 13.0% 87.0% 229
Ohio Poll #138, 30f 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 5: In your most recent visit, what kind of services did you receive at this retail clinic? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN
TO A RETAIL CLINIC IN THE PAST YEAR]

AN ANNUAL VACCINATIONS,
CHECKUP OR INCLUDING A YEARLY SOME OTHER TYPE
SPORTS PHYSICAL FLU SHOT ILLNESS OF SERVICE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 8.4% 36.9% 39.7% 13.6% 1.4% 139
Ohio Poll #138, 4 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 6: What is the main reason you chose to use a retail clinic? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN TO A RETAIL CLINIC IN THE PAST YEAR]

RETAIL CLINIC WAS
CLOSE TO WHERE |

COULDN'T GET
APPOINTMENT
WITH REGULAR
CONVENIENT

RECEIVED CARE IN A
TIMELY MANNER

EASIER TO

Ohio Residents

2.6%

SCHEDULE / DID NOT RETAIL CLINIC WAS I DON'T HAVE
NEED TO MAKE COVERED BY HEALTH MORE
APPOINTMENT INSURANCE INSURANCE AFFORDABLE
1.7% 1.2% 8.0%

Question 6: What is the main reason you chose to use a retail clinic? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE BEEN TO A RETAIL CLINIC IN THE PAST YEAR]

WENT TO RETAIL

VACCINATIONS

OTHER

Count

Ohio Residents

15.2%

141

Ohio Poll #138,
University of Cincinnati

5 of 53

*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 7: During the past 5 years, has a doctor, dentist, or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you that you could not purchase 'over the counter' such as

OxyContin, Vicodin, Percocet, or codeine?

YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 29.4% 69.7% 0.9% 814
Sex Male 29.3% 69.7% 1.0% 394
Female 29.5% 69.7% 0.8% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 22.6% 77.4% 87
White male 29.4% 69.4% 1.2% 326
White female 31.2% 67.8% 1.0% 337
Age 18t0 29 27.3% 69.8% 3.0% 129
30to 45 31.6% 68.4% 175
46 to 64 35.6% 63.5% 0.8% 284
65 and over 22.9% 76.5% 0.6% 192
Education Less than high school 27.5% 72.5% 93
High school graduate 26.8% 71.7% 1.5% 276
Some college 32.1% 66.9% 0.9% 240
College graduate 32.5% 67.0% 0.5% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 34.2% 62.5% 3.3% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 35.4% 63.2% 1.4% 107
Above 200% FPL 29.6% 70.2% 0.2% 384
Party Identification Democrat 29.2% 70.8% 0.1% 293
Independent 35.7% 64.3% 112
Republican 29.7% 69.3% 1.0% 323
Ideology Liberal 30.2% 69.8% 134
Moderate 28.8% 69.8% 1.4% 283
Conservative 32.3% 66.7% 1.1% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 30.6% 68.4% 1.1% 686
No 25.2% 74.8% 119
Insurance Status Insured 29.6% 69.4% 1.0% 728
Not insured / Don't know 29.5% 70.5% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 24.4% 73.9% 1.7% 361
Good 26.5% 73.2% 0.4% 258
Fair / Poor 42.6% 57.3% 0.1% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.5% 69.2% 0.3% 324
Northwest Ohio 34.3% 65.7% 96
Central Ohio 25.2% 71.2% 3.6% 143
Southeast Ohio* 28.9% 71.1% 54
Southwest Ohio 28.3% 71.1% 0.6% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 29.6% 69.0% 1.4% 362
Suburban county 29.7% 70.3% 223
Rural, small city 28.8% 70.2% 1.0% 229
Ghio Pl #138, 6 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional

University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.

*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 8: Thinking about the most recent time a doctor, dentist or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you, did you feel they prescribed . . . 2[ASKED ONLY
OF THOSE PRESCRIBED PAIN RELIEVER IN PAST FIVE YEARS]

MORE PILLS THAN YOU LESS PILLS THAN THE RIGHT AMOUNT
NEEDED TO CONTROL YOU NEEDED TO OF PILLS NEEDED TO DON'T KNOW /

YOUR PAIN CONTROL YOUR PAIN __CONTROL YOUR PAIN NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 12.4% 17.8% 68.5% 1.4% 232
Sex Male 14.1% 21.0% 63.5% 1.4% 110
Female 10.8% 14.9% 73.0% 1.4% 122
Sex and Race Combined African - American* 21.2% 78.8% 17
White male 16.8% 19.9% 61.7% 1.6% 93
White female 12.0% 11.4% 74.9% 1.6% 103
Age 18 to 29* 17.9% 19.9% 62.2% 32
30 to 45* 11.7% 30.0% 55.5% 2.8% 53
46 to 64 7.0% 14.7% 77.5% 0.8% 99
65 and over* 22.3% 8.4% 67.4% 1.9% 44
Education Less than high school* 3.6% 35.2% 61.2% 23
High school graduate* 6.2% 11.3% 78.6% 3.9% 71
Some college* 12.1% 21.9% 66.0% 75
College graduate* 22.9% 13.8% 62.7% 0.7% 63
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 5.6% 24.2% 70.2% 47
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 9.6% 27.2% 63.1% 38
Above 200% FPL 17.5% 13.0% 69.1% 0.5% 114
Party Identification Democrat 11.8% 6.4% 80.7% 1.0% 82
Independent* 4.1% 39.5% 56.4% 38
Republican 17.9% 18.6% 62.0% 1.6% 94
Ideology Liberal* 8.2% 20.4% 70.0% 1.3% 40
Moderate 12.7% 25.7% 61.2% 0.4% 78
Conservative 16.2% 14.4% 67.7% 1.7% 86
Registered to Vote Yes 13.8% 15.2% 69.5% 1.5% 202
No* 2.7% 35.5% 61.4% 0.4% 30
Insurance Status Insured 12.6% 15.5% 71.2% 0.8% 208
Not insured / Don't know* 10.7% 37.8% 45.3% 6.2% 24
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.5% 18.8% 61.0% 1.7% 86
Good* 10.0% 7.3% 80.6% 2.1% 66
Fair / Poor 7.8% 25.3% 66.6% 0.4% 80
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 10.7% 17.2% 72.1% 94
Northwest Ohio* 9.9% 40.9% 49.3% 33
Central Ohio* 8.5% 12.8% 75.5% 3.1% 36
Southeast Ohio* 20.4% 12.5% 67.0% 16
Southwest Ohio* 17.1% 9.5% 69.6% 3.8% 53
Ohio Poll #138, 70f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 8: Thinking about the most recent time a doctor, dentist or other medical professional prescribed a pain reliever for you, did you feel they prescribed . . . 2[ASKED ONLY
OF THOSE PRESCRIBED PAIN RELIEVER IN PAST FIVE YEARS]

MORE PILLS THAN YOU LESS PILLS THAN THE RIGHT AMOUNT
NEEDED TO CONTROL YOU NEEDED TO OF PILLS NEEDED TO DON'T KNOW /

YOUR PAIN CONTROL YOUR PAIN _CONTROL YOUR PAIN NOT SURE Count

Rural or Urban County Urban county 12.5% 23.8% 62.4% 1.2% 102

Suburban county* 9.2% 13.6% 74.1% 3.0% 63

Rural, small city* 15.2% 12.4% 72.4% 66

Type of Medical Professional  Your Primary Care Doctor* 4.3% 12.5% 81.2% 2.0% 57

A Dentist* 13.2% 2.2% 84.5% 23

A Surgeon 12.7% 19.9% 66.8% 0.6% 93

A Doctor in an Emergency Room* 35.2% 16.7% 40.6% 7.5% 20

Some Other Medical Professional* 11.7% 31.4% 56.9% 38
Ohio Poll #138, 8 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 9: What type of medical professional prescribed the pain reliever for you? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE PRESCRIBED PAIN RELIEVER IN PAST FIVE YEARS]

SOME OTHER
YOUR PRIMARY A A DOCTOR IN AN TYPE OF MEDICAL DON'T KNOW /
CARE DOCTOR A DENTIST _SURGEON __EMERGENCY ROOM PROFESSIONAL NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 24.8% 9.6% 39.1% 8.5% 17.2% 0.7% 237
Sex Male 21.7% 9.3% 41.0% 11.3% 16.7% 113
Female 27.7% 9.9% 37.4% 5.9% 17.7% 1.4% 124
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 35.2% 16.2% 14.5% 34.0% 20
White male 20.6% 7.5% 49.2% 11.7% 11.0% 93
White female 28.5% 11.6% 33.7% 5.7% 18.7% 1.7% 105
Age 18 to 29* 11.6% 18.0% 33.2% 20.0% 11.7% 5.4% 32
30 to 45* 10.5% 7.1% 51.1% 10.5% 20.8% 55
46 to 64 35.1% 9.5% 36.4% 5.2% 13.8% 101
65 and over* 31.2% 7.5% 32.6% 5.6% 23.1% 44
Education Less than high school* 14.7% 19.7% 38.5% 8.4% 18.7% 25
High school graduate* 37.4% 10.1% 30.3% 4.0% 15.8% 2.5% 71
Some college 28.4% 4.6% 39.7% 10.6% 16.8% 77
College graduate* 10.4% 11.1% 48.8% 11.0% 18.7% 63
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 39.1% 15.1% 24.9% 20.9% 49
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 16.7% 2.0% 41.5% 10.5% 24.7% 4.6% 38
Above 200% FPL 24.6% 9.1% 42.6% 9.2% 14.5% 114
Party Identification Democrat 26.2% 9.5% 32.4% 9.9% 19.9% 2.1% 83
Independent* 11.5% 8.0% 62.8% 2.6% 15.1% 40
Republican 31.7% 9.6% 37.2% 8.9% 12.6% 96
Ideology Liberal* 34.3% 8.1% 25.9% 8.2% 19.2% 4.3% 40
Moderate 15.2% 4.9% 52.9% 8.4% 18.7% 79
Conservative 29.4% 12.3% 33.5% 7.8% 17.0% 91
Registered to Vote Yes 25.5% 6.1% 42.0% 9.1% 16.5% 0.8% 207
No* 20.2% 34.0% 19.6% 4.4% 21.9% 30
Insurance Status Insured 25.8% 10.1% 37.8% 7.9% 17.5% 0.8% 212
Not insured / Don't know* 16.5% 4.8% 50.6% 13.7% 14.3% 24
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.5% 7.3% 43.1% 13.1% 15.9% 2.0% 88
Good* 23.3% 16.3% 41.7% 6.5% 12.2% 68
Fair / Poor 33.1% 6.4% 32.6% 5.0% 23.0% 80
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.6% 12.1% 40.8% 7.3% 15.3% 96
Northwest Ohio* 26.3% 8.6% 44.4% 1.9% 18.8% 33
Central Ohio* 23.4% 3.9% 30.3% 11.7% 25.9% 4.8% 36
Southeast Ohio* 10.7% 56.4% 9.2% 23.7% 16
Southwest Ohio* 29.4% 12.3% 34.1% 12.0% 12.2% 56
Rural or Urban County Urban county 23.7% 11.7% 36.6% 6.3% 21.8% 107
Suburban county* 21.4% 8.9% 40.8% 10.8% 15.3% 2.8% 63
Rural, small city* 30.0% 6.9% 41.7% 9.8% 11.7% 66
Ohio Poll #138, 90f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 10: Have you ever used live, real-time video telemedicine to interact with your health care provider?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 3.8% 96.0% 0.1% 814
Sex Male 4.1% 95.6% 0.3% 394
Female 3.6% 96.4% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 4.5% 95.5% 87
White male 3.2% 96.5% 0.3% 326
White female 3.8% 96.2% 337
Age 18t0 29 0.4% 99.6% 129
30 to 45 7.1% 92.9% 175
46 to 64 4.8% 95.2% 284
65 and over 2.4% 97.1% 0.5% 191
Education Less than high school 100.0% 93
High school graduate 3.6% 96.0% 0.4% 276
Some college 5.9% 94.1% 240
College graduate 2.8% 97.2% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 4.0% 96.0% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 7.0% 93.0% 107
Above 200% FPL 3.1% 96.6% 0.3% 384
Party Identification Democrat 3.3% 96.3% 0.4% 293
Independent 1.1% 98.9% 112
Republican 3.7% 96.3% 323
Ideology Liberal 1.6% 97.7% 0.8% 133
Moderate 3.1% 96.9% 283
Conservative 4.9% 95.1% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 3.3% 96.5% 0.2% 686
No 7.2% 92.8% 119
Insurance Status Insured 4.1% 95.8% 0.1% 728
Not insured / Don't know 1.8% 98.2% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 3.9% 96.1% 361
Good 2.9% 97.1% 258
Fair / Poor 4.9% 94.6% 0.5% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.7% 94.0% 0.3% 324
Northwest Ohio 7.5% 92.5% 95
Central Ohio 2.0% 98.0% 143
Southeast Ohio* 100.0% 54
Southwest Ohio 1.4% 98.6% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 4.9% 94.8% 0.3% 362
Suburban county 1.6% 98.4% 223
Rural, small city 4.3% 95.7% 229
Ohio Poll #138, 100f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 11: Overall, how satisfied were you with your experience using telemedicine? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE USED TELEMEDICINE]

VERY SATISFIED FAIRLY WELL SATISFIED NOT AT ALL SATISEIED Count
Ohio Residents* 64.8% 24.8% 10.3% 31
Ohio Poll #138, 110f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 12: How interested would you be in using real time video to interact with your health care provider in the future?

SOMEWHAT NOT AT ALL
VERY INTERESTED INTERESTED A LITTLE INTERESTED INTERESTED DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 16.3% 22.1% 17.3% 43.1% 1.2% 811
Sex Male 13.0% 23.7% 14.6% 47.6% 1.1% 393
Female 19.4% 20.7% 19.7% 38.9% 1.4% 418
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 22.4% 24.9% 12.1% 39.4% 1.3% 87
White male 12.9% 22.7% 15.4% 47.8% 1.3% 325
White female 19.6% 20.9% 21.2% 37.5% 0.7% 335
Age 18t0 29 15.3% 33.5% 25.5% 25.1% 0.7% 129
30 to 45 26.2% 20.6% 16.1% 35.9% 1.2% 174
46 to 64 17.0% 24.5% 18.6% 38.8% 1.1% 284
65 and over 8.6% 12.6% 12.7% 64.2% 2.0% 189
Education Less than high school 15.8% 14.8% 3.7% 65.6% 92
High school graduate 12.4% 19.1% 22.4% 44.9% 1.2% 276
Some college 20.0% 25.0% 14.2% 38.6% 2.2% 239
College graduate 18.5% 26.7% 20.8% 33.8% 0.1% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 12.5% 25.2% 17.3% 43.0% 2.0% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 28.2% 16.1% 18.7% 36.9% 107
Above 200% FPL 16.9% 26.9% 19.6% 35.4% 1.2% 382
Party Identification Democrat 16.2% 24.7% 20.0% 37.9% 1.2% 292
Independent 20.3% 15.7% 17.8% 44.7% 1.4% 112
Republican 15.0% 24.5% 16.1% 43.2% 1.2% 323
Ideology Liberal 19.0% 26.8% 20.6% 33.5% 133
Moderate 16.9% 22.9% 18.4% 40.7% 1.1% 283
Conservative 15.3% 24.3% 16.2% 43.0% 1.2% 279
Registered to Vote Yes 16.3% 22.8% 16.6% 43.4% 1.0% 683
No 17.6% 18.3% 22.7% 39.7% 1.7% 119
Insurance Status Insured 16.5% 22.8% 16.0% 43.6% 1.1% 725
Not insured / Don't know 15.2% 15.1% 29.1% 39.5% 1.1% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 18.6% 25.2% 18.5% 36.3% 1.5% 360
Good 12.0% 20.6% 19.5% 47.4% 0.5% 258
Fair / Poor 17.7% 18.6% 11.9% 50.0% 1.8% 193
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 17.7% 20.0% 15.2% 46.2% 0.9% 322
Northwest Ohio 19.2% 19.9% 17.1% 42.4% 1.4% 95
Central Ohio 15.4% 23.8% 15.1% 43.7% 2.1% 143
Southeast Ohio* 14.1% 17.2% 14.6% 51.7% 2.5% 54
Southwest Ohio 13.9% 26.9% 23.0% 35.6% 0.7% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.0% 24.4% 18.1% 39.4% 1.1% 361
Suburban county 18.9% 20.8% 17.6% 42.0% 0.6% 223
Rural, small city 12.5% 19.8% 15.5% 50.1% 2.1% 227
Ohio Poll #138, 12053 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 12: How interested would you be in using real time video to interact with your health care provider in the future?

SOMEWHAT NOT AT ALL
VERY INTERESTED INTERESTED A LITTLE INTERESTED INTERESTED DON'T KNOW Count
Ever Used Telemedicine Yes* 50.5% 11.0% 22.9% 31
No 14.9% 22.6% 43.8% 1.3% 779
Telemedicine Satisfaction  Very / Fairly Well Satisfied* 56.3% 12.2% 14.0% 28
Not Too / Not at All Satisfied** . *x xx ** ** i
Ohio Poll #138, 13 of 53
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caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 13: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 22.8% 77.2% 814
Sex Male 25.4% 74.6% 394
Female 20.3% 79.7% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 12.7% 87.3% 87
White male 26.6% 73.4% 326
White female 20.9% 79.1% 337
Age 18t0 29 44.7% 55.3% 129
30 to 45 31.2% 68.8% 175
46 to 64 19.3% 80.7% 284
65 and over 7.3% 92.7% 192
Education Less than high school 31.3% 68.7% 93
High school graduate 18.8% 81.2% 276
Some college 30.0% 70.0% 240
College graduate 15.6% 84.4% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 36.2% 63.8% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.1% 69.9% 107
Above 200% FPL 17.3% 82.7% 384
Party Identification Democrat 22.9% 77.1% 293
Independent 36.3% 63.7% 112
Republican 14.1% 85.9% 323
Ideology Liberal 28.8% 71.2% 134
Moderate 28.2% 71.8% 283
Conservative 13.3% 86.7% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 19.7% 80.3% 686
No 41.4% 58.6% 119
Insurance Status Insured 22.1% 77.9% 728
Not insured / Don't know 30.3% 69.7% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.5% 78.5% 361
Good 21.0% 79.0% 258
Fair / Poor 27.7% 72.3% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 22.0% 78.0% 324
Northwest Ohio 21.7% 78.3% 96
Central Ohio 27.1% 72.9% 143
Southeast Ohio* 24.4% 75.6% 54
Southwest Ohio 21.0% 79.0% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.8% 72.2% 362
Suburban county 21.9% 78.1% 223
Rural, small city 15.7% 84.3% 229
Ohio Poll #138, 140f 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 13: Have you ever used an electronic cigarette or e-cigarette?

YES NO Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 58.6% 41.4% 185
Previous smoker 23.0% 77.0% 201
Never smoked 7.2% 92.8% 423
Ohio Poll #138, 150f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 14: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all?

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Ohio Residents 13.8% 16.2% 70.0% 186
Sex Male 11.5% 20.5% 68.0% 100
Female 16.5% 11.2% 72.3% 85
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 26.2% 7.0% 66.7% 11
White male 9.3% 23.7% 67.0% 87
White female* 18.6% 10.2% 71.1% 70
Age 18 to 29* 7.0% 20.4% 72.5% 58
30 to 45* 26.5% 14.0% 59.4% 55
46 to 64* 10.6% 10.8% 78.6% 55
65 and over* 9.4% 34.2% 56.5% 14
Education Less than high school* 4.7% 22.7% 72.7% 29
High school graduate* 16.9% 9.7% 73.4% 52
Some college* 13.6% 17.6% 68.9% 72
College graduate* 15.6% 19.4% 64.9% 30
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL* 9.4% 12.8% 77.8% 52
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 17.2% 13.2% 69.6% 32
Above 200% FPL* 17.6% 12.4% 70.0% 66
Party Identification Democrat* 22.4% 5.9% 71.8% 67
Independent* 12.5% 26.2% 61.4% 41
Republican* 1.8% 19.9% 78.3% 46
Ideology Liberal* 23.3% 8.9% 67.8% 39
Moderate 10.0% 13.7% 76.3% 80
Conservative* 5.1% 27.7% 67.2% 37
Registered to Vote Yes 16.4% 17.6% 65.9% 135
No* 6.9% 12.8% 80.3% 49
Insurance Status Insured 15.1% 14.0% 70.9% 161
Not insured / Don't know* 5.4% 30.5% 64.0% 25
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 17.3% 9.7% 73.1% 77
Good* 19.1% 17.3% 63.6% 54
Fair / Poor* 3.4% 24.6% 72.0% 54
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio* 14.4% 17.2% 68.4% 71
Northwest Ohio* 30.7% 7.1% 62.2% 21
Central Ohio* 9.6% 12.5% 77.9% 39
Southeast Ohio* 10.9% 19.4% 69.7% 13
Southwest Ohio* 9.1% 21.6% 69.3% 41
Rural or Urban County Urban county 12.8% 16.0% 71.2% 101
Suburban county* 16.0% 19.8% 64.2% 49
Rural, small city* 13.7% 11.9% 74.4% 36
Ohio Poll #138, 16 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 14: Do you now use e-cigarettes or other electronic 'vaping' products every day, some days, or not at all?

EVERY DAY SOME DAYS NOT AT ALL Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 12.2% 18.7% 69.1% 109
Previous smoker* 24.4% 10.4% 65.2% 46
Never smoked* 3.7% 16.7% 79.6% 30
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*Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of
this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 15: In general, do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Medicaid?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 32.0% 36.1% 13.1% 5.7% 13.1% 792
Sex Male 26.5% 36.5% 15.1% 7.6% 14.3% 381
Female 37.0% 35.7% 11.3% 4.0% 11.9% 411
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 43.7% 27.6% 9.3% 2.5% 16.8% 87
White male 23.5% 38.3% 16.4% 8.1% 13.6% 313
White female 36.5% 38.3% 11.6% 4.0% 9.6% 329
Age 18t0 29 30.3% 43.9% 15.6% 2.0% 8.1% 125
30 to 45 32.9% 30.4% 14.2% 8.7% 13.8% 173
46 to 64 27.4% 38.2% 13.2% 6.7% 14.5% 276
65 and over 41.1% 32.7% 10.0% 3.7% 12.6% 187
Education Less than high school 28.0% 34.2% 15.3% 5.6% 16.9% 90
High school graduate 35.9% 35.9% 10.4% 5.5% 12.2% 268
Some college 26.4% 37.8% 15.5% 6.5% 13.8% 237
College graduate 35.7% 35.9% 11.4% 5.5% 11.5% 185
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 44.2% 32.7% 8.0% 1.8% 13.3% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 41.7% 34.1% 9.7% 7.4% 7.1% 107
Above 200% FPL 27.7% 38.0% 15.5% 7.0% 11.8% 369
Party Identification Democrat 47.8% 35.8% 6.5% 1.3% 8.6% 291
Independent 24.9% 36.8% 16.3% 6.5% 15.5% 108
Republican 21.6% 35.3% 18.9% 8.9% 15.3% 313
Ideology Liberal 54.0% 23.8% 11.4% 4.1% 6.7% 132
Moderate 34.7% 38.3% 11.9% 2.2% 12.9% 275
Conservative 18.8% 42.7% 17.6% 10.5% 10.5% 274
Registered to Vote Yes 31.5% 35.6% 13.4% 6.0% 13.4% 668
No 35.4% 39.8% 10.1% 4.4% 10.3% 115
Insurance Status Insured 33.7% 36.6% 11.3% 5.5% 12.8% 709
Not insured / Don't know 16.3% 31.0% 30.0% 7.9% 14.8% 80
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 29.0% 40.1% 14.1% 6.1% 10.6% 349
Good 33.4% 34.5% 15.1% 6.7% 10.3% 252
Fair / Poor 35.5% 30.8% 8.6% 3.8% 21.3% 191
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.3% 34.0% 13.5% 6.4% 15.9% 315
Northwest Ohio 36.1% 32.8% 19.9% 2.8% 8.3% 93
Central Ohio 35.3% 38.0% 8.0% 5.8% 12.8% 138
Southeast Ohio* 31.6% 33.5% 15.4% 6.8% 12.7% 54
Southwest Ohio 30.5% 40.3% 12.3% 5.7% 11.1% 191
Rural or Urban County Urban county 37.8% 30.7% 13.5% 4.0% 14.0% 354
Suburban county 27.6% 41.9% 9.9% 10.0% 10.6% 217
Rural, small city 27.0% 39.0% 15.6% 4.3% 14.2% 220
Ohio Poll #138, 18 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 16: Do you believe addiction is or is not a disease?

IS A DISEASE IS NOT A DISEASE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 61.7% 31.2% 7.0% 809
Sex Male 57.7% 35.7% 6.6% 389
Female 65.5% 27.0% 7.5% 420
Sex and Race Combined African - American 69.3% 26.1% 4.6% 87
White male 56.2% 36.6% 7.1% 322
White female 65.9% 26.3% 7.8% 337
Age 18t0 29 57.1% 37.3% 5.6% 129
30to 45 63.8% 33.9% 2.3% 173
46 to 64 63.8% 29.8% 6.4% 284
65 and over 61.4% 25.9% 12.7% 190
Education Less than high school 51.4% 32.4% 16.2% 93
High school graduate 58.0% 36.7% 5.4% 276
Some college 62.5% 31.2% 6.4% 240
College graduate 70.9% 24.1% 4.9% 190
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 67.1% 24.0% 8.8% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 68.8% 28.2% 3.0% 107
Above 200% FPL 60.9% 33.6% 5.5% 380
Party Identification Democrat 73.8% 19.3% 6.8% 293
Independent 57.0% 36.5% 6.5% 111
Republican 53.2% 40.7% 6.1% 320
Ideology Liberal 76.9% 18.2% 4.9% 134
Moderate 60.8% 33.6% 5.7% 281
Conservative 55.4% 38.0% 6.6% 278
Registered to Vote Yes 62.2% 31.2% 6.6% 682
No 59.5% 32.7% 7.8% 119
Insurance Status Insured 64.1% 28.9% 7.0% 723
Not insured / Don't know 42.7% 51.2% 6.1% 82
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 61.0% 33.4% 5.7% 358
Good 60.7% 33.6% 5.8% 257
Fair / Poor 64.6% 24.2% 11.2% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 59.8% 32.1% 8.1% 320
Northwest Ohio 66.2% 29.0% 4.8% 96
Central Ohio 63.9% 29.0% 7.1% 143
Southeast Ohio* 62.2% 21.8% 16.0% 53
Southwest Ohio 61.1% 35.1% 3.8% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 67.1% 27.9% 5.0% 362
Suburban county 55.1% 34.9% 10.0% 219
Rural, small city 59.7% 33.0% 7.3% 227
Ohio Poll #138, 190f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 16: Do you believe addiction is or is not a disease?

IS A DISEASE IS NOT A DISEASE DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Prescribed a Pain Reliever  Yes 62.6% 30.2% 7.2% 237
No 61.1% 31.9% 7.1% 564
Ohio Poll #138, 20 0f 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 17: Do you believe it is a physical disease, a psychological disease, or both? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO BELIEVE ADDICTION IS DISEASE]

PHYSICAL /
PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCHOLOGICAL BOTH DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 2.6% 20.5% 75.5% 1.4% 499
Sex Male 4.0% 26.8% 67.2% 2.0% 225
Female 1.4% 15.4% 82.3% 1.0% 275
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 30.0% 70.0% 60
White male 5.0% 26.2% 66.4% 2.4% 181
White female 1.7% 14.6% 82.6% 1.0% 222
Age 18 to 29* 27.7% 72.3% 74
30 to 45 1.0% 18.4% 80.6% 110
46 to 64 3.2% 20.0% 73.7% 3.1% 181
65 and over 5.1% 19.8% 73.8% 1.3% 116
Education Less than high school* 1.8% 30.2% 59.9% 8.1% 48
High school graduate 4.3% 27.0% 67.8% 0.8% 160
Some college 0.4% 16.0% 83.0% 0.6% 150
College graduate 3.3% 15.4% 80.5% 0.7% 135
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 1.9% 23.8% 74.3% 97
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 1.8% 14.2% 80.9% 3.1% 74
Above 200% FPL 2.2% 18.9% 78.4% 0.4% 232
Party Identification Democrat 2.4% 19.7% 77.2% 0.6% 216
Independent* 0.3% 9.7% 90.0% 63
Republican 2.2% 23.3% 74.2% 0.3% 170
Ideology Liberal 1.5% 13.1% 84.0% 1.4% 103
Moderate 1.9% 22.3% 75.8% 171
Conservative 4.0% 21.0% 74.7% 0.4% 154
Registered to Vote Yes 2.1% 19.4% 76.8% 1.7% 424
No* 5.8% 28.5% 65.8% 71
Insurance Status Insured 2.7% 20.3% 75.5% 1.5% 463
Not insured / Don't know* 1.4% 24.6% 74.0% 35
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 0.9% 22.3% 76.8% 218
Good 3.2% 18.8% 77.6% 0.4% 156
Fair / Poor 4.6% 19.5% 70.6% 5.2% 126
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 3.6% 18.0% 76.7% 1.7% 192
Northwest Ohio* 1.7% 21.5% 76.8% 63
Central Ohio 3.3% 24.6% 67.8% 4.2% 91
Southeast Ohio* 3.3% 30.2% 66.5% 33
Southwest Ohio 0.7% 18.2% 81.1% 120
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.6% 17.0% 79.6% 1.8% 243
Suburban county 1.9% 19.1% 77.1% 1.9% 121
Rural, small city 4.9% 28.1% 66.6% 0.4% 136
Ohio Poll #138, 210f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 18: How familiar would you say you are with the use of Narcan to prevent people from dying if they are experiencing an overdose?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL
FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 28.6% 38.2% 11.0% 21.8% 0.4% 815
Sex Male 27.2% 38.8% 11.6% 22.4% 0.1% 394
Female 29.8% 37.7% 10.5% 21.2% 0.8% 421
Sex and Race Combined African - American 22.4% 33.8% 10.9% 32.8% 87
White male 26.4% 40.6% 11.7% 21.2% 0.1% 326
White female 30.7% 39.4% 9.6% 19.4% 0.8% 338
Age 18t0 29 24.9% 43.2% 6.1% 25.7% 129
30 to 45 42.6% 36.8% 7.5% 13.2% 175
46 to 64 31.2% 37.0% 14.1% 17.4% 0.3% 286
65 and over 15.8% 39.1% 11.9% 33.3% 191
Education Less than high school 34.7% 14.0% 10.0% 41.3% 93
High school graduate 19.9% 38.4% 12.6% 28.1% 1.2% 275
Some college 31.0% 45.5% 9.7% 13.8% 242
College graduate 34.7% 42.1% 10.3% 12.6% 0.2% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 25.0% 37.9% 7.8% 29.4% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.3% 40.1% 11.6% 22.0% 109
Above 200% FPL 34.8% 42.4% 8.7% 14.0% 0.1% 384
Party Identification Democrat 28.4% 35.8% 9.6% 26.1% 293
Independent 36.9% 32.7% 9.8% 17.8% 2.8% 112
Republican 26.3% 45.5% 12.3% 15.7% 0.1% 323
Ideology Liberal 33.9% 32.5% 6.4% 27.3% 133
Moderate 28.6% 46.5% 6.8% 17.0% 1.1% 283
Conservative 27.3% 38.6% 15.8% 18.3% 282
Registered to Vote Yes 28.1% 40.4% 10.8% 20.7% 0.1% 687
No 32.8% 27.2% 11.4% 26.3% 2.2% 119
Insurance Status Insured 28.4% 37.8% 10.7% 22.6% 0.5% 727
Not insured / Don't know 30.2% 43.2% 13.1% 13.6% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 33.6% 38.9% 10.6% 16.8% 361
Good 24.8% 39.7% 8.3% 25.8% 1.4% 258
Fair / Poor 23.6% 35.1% 15.5% 25.8% 195
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 29.1% 34.3% 11.2% 24.4% 0.9% 324
Northwest Ohio 29.6% 35.1% 10.6% 24.7% 97
Central Ohio 28.1% 40.5% 7.5% 23.5% 0.4% 143
Southeast Ohio* 27.5% 36.9% 16.9% 18.7% 54
Southwest Ohio 27.7% 44.8% 11.9% 15.6% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 29.7% 39.3% 9.1% 21.1% 0.9% 362
Suburban county 36.2% 34.6% 13.4% 15.8% 222
Rural, small city 19.5% 39.9% 11.9% 28.7% 0.2% 231
Ohio Poll #138, 220f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 18: How familiar would you say you are with the use of Narcan to prevent people from dying if they are experiencing an overdose?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL
FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR FAMILIAR DON'T KNOW Count
Prescribed a Pain Reliever Yes 34.2% 37.9% 11.3% 16.4% 0.2% 239
No 26.1% 38.3% 11.0% 24.2% 0.6% 567
Believe Addiction is a Disease Is a Disease 30.2% 38.9% 11.0% 19.3% 0.6% 499
Is Not a Disease 26.3% 39.8% 9.3% 24.4% 0.2% 252
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Question 19: Which of the following statements best describes your view about making Narcan available to people who overdose ... ?

GIVES THEM THE OPPORTUNITY

GIVES THEM THE OPPORTUNITY

TO CONTINUE USING TO SEEK TREATMENT BOTH (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 29.4% 58.5% 8.5% 3.6% 797
Sex Male 29.9% 59.4% 6.0% 4.6% 380
Female 28.9% 57.7% 10.8% 2.6% 417
Sex and Race Combined African - American 20.4% 68.6% 7.4% 3.6% 86
White male 32.2% 57.0% 5.9% 4.9% 313
White female 28.7% 57.3% 11.1% 2.8% 335
Age 18to 29 26.3% 65.5% 7.9% 0.3% 123
30to 45 29.6% 55.0% 12.4% 3.1% 173
46 to 64 34.9% 53.3% 7.3% 4.5% 281
65 and over 21.7% 68.1% 6.0% 4.2% 186
Education Less than high school 20.3% 69.6% 3.0% 7.2% 85
High school graduate 31.4% 60.6% 5.8% 2.2% 272
Some college 31.5% 52.2% 10.6% 5.7% 240
College graduate 26.9% 59.2% 12.6% 1.4% 190
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 27.4% 65.6% 5.6% 1.4% 143
Between 138% and 200% FPL 32.4% 55.3% 8.3% 4.0% 102
Above 200% FPL 28.7% 58.5% 9.3% 3.5% 379
Party Identification Democrat 23.9% 66.2% 6.8% 3.2% 290
Independent 25.4% 55.1% 17.0% 2.5% 105
Republican 36.3% 52.5% 8.0% 3.2% 316
Ideology Liberal 22.0% 65.3% 9.0% 3.6% 132
Moderate 28.1% 59.2% 10.9% 1.8% 273
Conservative 35.6% 54.0% 6.7% 3.7% 279
Registered to Vote Yes 30.1% 57.7% 8.9% 3.4% 676
No 23.2% 65.7% 6.8% 4.3% 112
Insurance Status Insured 28.5% 58.8% 9.0% 3.7% 714
Not insured / Don't know 38.4% 56.1% 4.1% 1.4% 81
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 35.2% 52.1% 10.5% 2.2% 351
Good 26.1% 65.4% 5.8% 2.7% 252
Fair / Poor 23.4% 61.0% 8.3% 7.3% 192
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.4% 58.6% 8.7% 2.3% 320
Northwest Ohio 24.7% 66.2% 6.8% 2.3% 89
Central Ohio 29.6% 54.2% 9.0% 7.3% 142
Southeast Ohio* 30.7% 59.1% 3.8% 6.5% 54
Southwest Ohio 29.5% 58.0% 9.8% 2.7% 192
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.8% 58.2% 9.2% 4.8% 355
Suburban county 29.3% 61.7% 7.6% 1.4% 217
Rural, small city 32.0% 56.1% 8.2% 3.8% 225
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Question 19: Which of the following statements best describes your view about making Narcan available to people who overdose ... ?

GIVES THEM THE OPPORTUNITY  GIVES THEM THE OPPORTUNITY

TO CONTINUE USING TO SEEK TREATMENT BOTH (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Familiar with Narcan Very / Somewhat Familiar 29.6% 57.7% 9.7% 3.0% 535
Not very / Not at All Familiar 28.2% 61.0% 6.0% 4.9% 258
Prescribed a Pain Reliever Yes 27.2% 58.4% 9.9% 4.4% 233
No 30.4% 58.5% 8.0% 3.1% 555
Believe Addiction is a Disease Is a Disease 23.9% 64.3% 8.5% 3.3% 493
Is Not a Disease 43.1% 45.2% 7.4% 4.4% 243
Ohio Poll #138, 25 of 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 20: Suppose you were in contact with people at risk for opioid overdose. How likely would you be to carry Narcan ... ?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 20.6% 21.6% 20.0% 35.8% 0.4% 1.7% 809
Sex Male 16.8% 20.9% 19.7% 39.8% 0.7% 2.1% 391
Female 24.1% 22.2% 20.2% 32.1% 0.1% 1.3% 418

Sex and Race Combined African - American 27.1% 23.9% 9.1% 39.2% 0.7% 87
White male 17.5% 20.8% 19.1% 40.1% 0.5% 2.0% 323

White female 22.6% 21.1% 22.0% 32.8% 0.2% 1.3% 337

Age 18t0 29 19.6% 23.9% 28.1% 27.7% 0.8% 129
30 to 45 24.8% 23.3% 19.0% 31.9% 1.0% 173

46 to 64 23.1% 21.9% 16.3% 36.8% 0.7% 1.2% 285

65 and over 15.7% 17.3% 17.5% 45.0% 4.5% 188

Education Less than high school 18.2% 19.4% 6.1% 51.6% 4.7% 93
High school graduate 19.0% 21.4% 17.6% 40.6% 1.3% 272

Some college 18.1% 25.3% 20.4% 33.9% 1.3% 1.0% 242

College graduate 27.2% 18.7% 27.3% 25.2% 1.6% 191

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 20.5% 18.5% 15.9% 43.6% 1.4% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.5% 19.8% 11.2% 52.2% 1.0% 0.3% 109

Above 200% FPL 24.4% 23.3% 20.7% 30.1% 0.6% 0.9% 380

Party Identification Democrat 27.4% 20.5% 17.8% 31.5% 2.7% 292
Independent 20.2% 23.2% 17.3% 37.0% 1.4% 0.9% 112

Republican 16.8% 22.7% 23.0% 36.5% 0.5% 0.6% 321

Ideology Liberal 33.1% 24.9% 11.6% 28.1% 2.3% 131
Moderate 18.1% 22.7% 25.1% 33.4% 0.4% 0.2% 283

Conservative 17.5% 21.4% 20.2% 39.6% 0.6% 0.7% 280

Registered to Vote Yes 20.7% 22.3% 19.9% 34.8% 0.4% 2.0% 682
No 20.4% 17.7% 18.1% 43.3% 0.5% 118

Insurance Status Insured 20.9% 20.8% 20.1% 36.3% 0.2% 1.8% 723
Not insured / Don't know 17.4% 29.5% 18.5% 31.9% 1.9% 0.9% 84

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.3% 22.7% 22.1% 32.6% 0.3% 1.0% 358
Good 19.9% 15.9% 19.2% 41.8% 0.8% 2.4% 256

Fair / Poor 19.3% 27.2% 17.2% 34.3% 2.0% 193

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.0% 19.3% 22.4% 35.7% 0.8% 2.8% 323
Northwest Ohio 24.6% 23.7% 13.3% 34.9% 0.6% 2.9% 96

Central Ohio 26.0% 21.9% 14.2% 37.9% 142

Southeast Ohio* 13.1% 28.7% 21.4% 35.0% 1.8% 53

Southwest Ohio 19.2% 22.2% 23.1% 35.1% 0.4% 195

Rural or Urban County Urban county 22.3% 25.0% 18.4% 32.9% 0.3% 1.2% 360
Suburban county 21.4% 18.6% 23.1% 35.5% 0.7% 0.7% 221

Rural, small city 17.1% 19.1% 19.5% 40.7% 0.2% 3.4% 228

Ohio Poll #138, 26 0f 53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
University of Cincinnati caution should be taken when interpreting the findings of

this subgroup because of the potential for larger variation.
**Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 20: Suppose you were in contact with people at risk for opioid overdose. How likely would you be to carry Narcan ... ?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Narcan opinion Chance to Continue Using 9.4% 12.1% 21.8% 55.9% 0.7% 233
Chance to Seek Treatment 26.7% 25.2% 20.2% 25.9% 0.1% 1.9% 462
Both* 29.9% 26.8% 19.6% 19.5% 3.9% 0.3% 68
Familiar with Narcan Very / Somewhat Familiar 23.6% 22.7% 19.8% 32.5% 0.6% 0.9% 541
Not very / Not at All Familiar 14.8% 19.4% 20.7% 41.8% 3.3% 264
Prescribed a Pain Reliever Yes 19.1% 24.6% 17.9% 35.9% 1.1% 1.4% 238
No 20.9% 20.6% 21.2% 35.5% 0.1% 1.6% 562
Believe Addiction is a Disease Is a Disease 24.0% 23.3% 18.1% 32.2% 0.4% 2.1% 498
Is Not a Disease 11.6% 18.9% 24.7% 43.5% 0.4% 1.0% 249
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Question 21: Narcan is currently available without a prescription in the State of Ohio. Given this information, how likely would you be to carry Narcan ... ?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count

Ohio Residents 21.5% 24.6% 19.8% 33.2% 0.1% 0.8% 806
Sex Male 21.5% 22.7% 22.3% 32.8% 0.2% 0.6% 388
Female 21.6% 26.4% 17.5% 33.5% 1.0% 418

Sex and Race Combined African - American 20.5% 27.5% 10.0% 41.2% 0.7% 87
White male 21.9% 22.0% 21.9% 33.4% 0.2% 0.6% 321

White female 22.5% 26.1% 19.2% 31.4% 0.8% 336

Age 18t0 29 25.1% 37.9% 21.1% 15.9% 128
30 to 45 25.3% 25.8% 14.8% 33.8% 0.3% 173

46 to 64 25.4% 21.9% 20.2% 31.1% 0.2% 1.2% 283

65 and over 12.9% 18.6% 20.7% 46.4% 1.4% 188

Education Less than high school 20.5% 17.8% 7.5% 54.2% 93
High school graduate 19.4% 26.1% 18.8% 34.7% 1.0% 272

Some college 19.8% 26.3% 23.4% 30.1% 0.4% 239

College graduate 28.0% 24.4% 20.2% 25.5% 0.3% 1.6% 191

Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 15.9% 29.4% 17.3% 36.4% 0.9% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 16.2% 22.6% 13.8% 47.3% 108

Above 200% FPL 25.5% 27.0% 19.5% 27.0% 0.2% 0.8% 378

Party Identification Democrat 26.2% 25.2% 17.1% 30.6% 0.9% 292
Independent 19.9% 19.0% 24.8% 35.3% 0.6% 0.5% 111

Republican 19.5% 26.3% 20.5% 32.9% 0.7% 320

Ideology Liberal 37.2% 27.0% 10.8% 24.0% 1.0% 131
Moderate 18.9% 28.1% 22.0% 30.6% 0.2% 0.2% 281

Conservative 19.1% 22.9% 21.9% 35.2% 0.8% 279

Registered to Vote Yes 21.7% 24.4% 18.6% 34.1% 0.1% 1.0% 680
No 22.0% 26.2% 23.9% 27.9% 117

Insurance Status Insured 21.8% 23.9% 19.7% 33.7% 0.1% 0.9% 721
Not insured / Don't know 19.9% 31.9% 20.6% 27.1% 0.4% 82

General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 21.7% 28.1% 18.9% 30.7% 0.2% 0.5% 357
Good 22.9% 16.3% 22.9% 36.0% 1.8% 254

Fair / Poor 18.8% 29.2% 17.4% 34.3% 0.2% 193

Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.2% 25.5% 17.6% 36.8% 1.0% 321
Northwest Ohio 23.0% 24.3% 14.3% 36.6% 1.8% 95

Central Ohio 29.6% 18.9% 20.4% 30.2% 0.4% 0.4% 142

Southeast Ohio* 18.3% 30.2% 26.8% 23.1% 1.6% 53

Southwest Ohio 19.7% 25.9% 23.8% 30.5% 0.2% 195

Rural or Urban County Urban county 21.8% 29.3% 18.1% 29.7% 0.2% 0.9% 359
Suburban county 23.4% 18.3% 21.0% 37.2% 0.2% 220

Rural, small city 19.3% 23.3% 21.3% 34.7% 1.4% 228
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*Number of respondents is less than 10. Data omitted.



Question 21: Narcan is currently available without a prescription in the State of Ohio. Given this information, how likely would you be to carry Narcan ... ?

VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT AT ALL ALREADY CARRY
LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY LIKELY NARCAN (VOL.) DON'T KNOW Count
Narcan opinion Chance to Continue Using 8.0% 15.6% 25.5% 50.4% 0.4% 233
Chance to Seek Treatment 27.8% 29.4% 17.8% 24.2% 0.1% 0.6% 462
Both* 31.3% 27.2% 19.6% 21.4% 0.6% 65
Familiar with Narcan Very / Somewhat Familiar 25.1% 25.3% 19.6% 29.6% 0.1% 0.3% 538
Not very / Not at All Familiar 14.7% 23.3% 20.5% 39.9% 1.6% 264
Prescribed a Pain Reliever Yes 25.2% 23.9% 16.8% 33.1% 1.0% 235
No 20.0% 24.6% 21.1% 33.6% 0.1% 0.6% 562
Believe Addiction is a Disease Is a Disease 24.8% 25.6% 19.3% 29.6% 0.7% 496
Is Not a Disease 13.3% 22.0% 22.1% 41.1% 0.3% 1.3% 248
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Question 22: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE /DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING ___ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 38.3% 15.1% 0.4% 4.9% 1.2% 15.4% 24.7% 804
Sex Male 32.0% 15.4% 0.1% 4.4% 1.2% 17.9% 28.9% 387
Female 44.2% 14.9% 0.7% 5.3% 1.2% 13.0% 20.8% 418
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 52.5% 14.8% 6.1% 12.1% 14.5% 86
White male 30.1% 14.5% 0.1% 5.4% 1.5% 17.3% 31.0% 318
White female 43.9% 15.6% 0.7% 4.0% 1.4% 14.0% 20.4% 337
Age 18t0 29 28.5% 18.8% 8.2% 0.9% 21.7% 21.8% 129
30to 45 33.8% 13.7% 5.0% 1.7% 16.5% 29.4% 174
46 to 64 37.2% 12.5% 4.5% 1.0% 14.7% 30.1% 279
65 and over 50.6% 18.5% 1.7% 3.9% 1.4% 8.3% 15.6% 190
Education Less than high school 41.3% 15.7% 3.7% 0.7% 6.5% 32.1% 87
High school graduate 38.5% 16.1% 1.0% 7.9% 0.7% 16.2% 19.6% 273
Some college 36.8% 14.7% 3.6% 0.7% 14.1% 30.1% 240
College graduate 40.4% 14.1% 0.3% 3.0% 2.7% 18.7% 20.8% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 40.0% 12.6% 4.1% 2.0% 18.6% 22.7% 143
Between 138% and 200% FPL 36.3% 15.3% 4.4% 1.2% 10.6% 32.2% 106
Above 200% FPL 38.6% 15.3% 0.0% 4.8% 1.1% 15.2% 25.0% 383
Party Identification Democrat 40.4% 15.9% 0.1% 6.2% 0.2% 19.2% 17.9% 293
Independent 29.2% 8.7% 3.0% 1.3% 11.3% 46.5% 112
Republican 39.3% 14.7% 0.8% 4.3% 1.5% 14.2% 25.3% 319
Ideology Liberal 35.7% 21.3% 1.3% 8.0% 0.5% 15.9% 17.3% 134
Moderate 33.7% 17.3% 4.9% 1.1% 17.4% 25.5% 283
Conservative 44.1% 11.0% 0.5% 3.0% 1.2% 12.4% 27.8% 279
Registered to Vote Yes 39.1% 15.5% 0.4% 5.3% 1.3% 14.9% 23.5% 676
No 35.4% 12.4% 0.3% 2.7% 1.0% 16.0% 32.1% 119
Insurance Status Insured 39.3% 16.0% 0.5% 4.8% 1.3% 13.7% 24.3% 720
Not insured / Don't know 27.9% 6.7% 5.5% 30.9% 29.0% 80
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 38.3% 15.9% 0.6% 5.6% 1.7% 17.0% 20.9% 360
Good 36.2% 16.3% 5.0% 1.4% 16.6% 24.5% 254
Fair / Poor 41.3% 12.2% 0.5% 3.3% 10.5% 32.1% 191
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 41.4% 11.9% 0.1% 5.3% 1.9% 9.4% 30.2% 322
Northwest Ohio 36.6% 15.9% 5.5% 2.1% 15.6% 24.4% 94
Central Ohio 39.1% 16.0% 0.7% 2.9% 16.0% 25.3% 137
Southeast Ohio* 38.6% 11.4% 4.4% 23.3% 22.4% 54
Southwest Ohio 33.6% 20.6% 1.0% 5.4% 0.8% 22.4% 16.0% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 39.3% 15.1% 0.6% 4.4% 0.7% 12.7% 27.2% 356
Suburban county 37.4% 16.8% 0.5% 3.4% 1.9% 16.9% 23.1% 223
Rural, small city 37.7% 13.6% 7.1% 1.2% 18.1% 22.2% 225
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Question 22: Do you favor or oppose increasing the minimum legal age of sale for products from 18 years of age to 21 years of age?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE /DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 22.5% 14.1% 3.9% 0.3% 17.0% 42.1% 179
Previous smoker 36.9% 14.0% 0.3% 3.9% 0.7% 14.4% 29.9% 201
Never smoked 46.0% 15.9% 0.6% 5.6% 1.8% 15.0% 15.0% 419
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 26.4% 13.1% 4.6% 18.8% 37.2% 181
No 41.8% 15.8% 0.5% 5.0% 1.5% 14.4% 21.0% 623
E-Cigarette Use Every Day* 27.9% 20.8% 51.3% 26
Some Days* 31.2% 3.9% 5.7% 21.6% 37.6% 26
Not at All 25.1% 17.5% 5.2% 17.8% 34.3% 129
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Question 23: Would you favor or oppose a one dollar per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE /DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING ___ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 26.1% 13.6% 1.7% 4.1% 1.1% 12.4% 41.0% 811
Sex Male 24.0% 10.9% 1.9% 5.0% 1.7% 11.9% 44.7% 393
Female 28.1% 16.1% 1.5% 3.2% 0.6% 13.0% 37.5% 418
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 25.8% 16.4% 2.7% 12.1% 43.0% 86
White male 23.3% 11.7% 2.3% 4.5% 1.4% 11.4% 45.4% 325
White female 29.7% 15.9% 1.9% 3.2% 0.7% 12.6% 36.0% 336
Age 18t0 29 25.8% 23.4% 2.7% 1.7% 20.1% 26.3% 129
30 to 45 23.6% 15.6% 1.3% 3.2% 12.3% 44.0% 175
46 to 64 25.0% 9.5% 2.2% 5.3% 0.4% 10.0% 47.5% 284
65 and over 29.2% 10.8% 2.8% 3.9% 3.1% 11.4% 38.9% 189
Education Less than high school 17.2% 7.2% 2.0% 2.7% 2.2% 1.1% 67.7% 93
High school graduate 24.8% 13.1% 2.5% 2.0% 0.9% 13.1% 43.6% 274
Some college 23.7% 15.8% 0.5% 4.6% 1.5% 13.9% 40.0% 240
College graduate 36.7% 14.2% 2.0% 6.1% 0.5% 15.3% 25.1% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 26.9% 3.4% 0.6% 2.0% 1.4% 8.9% 56.7% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 26.5% 12.5% 1.9% 1.2% 2.4% 9.4% 46.0% 108
Above 200% FPL 28.4% 17.4% 1.1% 3.7% 0.8% 14.1% 34.5% 383
Party Identification Democrat 28.2% 15.4% 1.7% 2.8% 1.6% 14.1% 36.2% 291
Independent 18.5% 11.8% 2.2% 1.0% 12.4% 54.2% 112
Republican 27.7% 15.5% 1.6% 4.0% 1.1% 13.2% 36.9% 321
Ideology Liberal 29.4% 21.0% 1.1% 2.4% 2.6% 15.3% 28.2% 132
Moderate 25.3% 15.5% 1.6% 3.8% 0.6% 15.9% 37.3% 282
Conservative 28.2% 10.8% 2.4% 2.6% 1.4% 10.6% 44.1% 280
Registered to Vote Yes 27.7% 13.7% 1.5% 3.7% 1.3% 13.0% 39.2% 683
No 19.2% 12.2% 3.1% 4.0% 9.3% 52.2% 119
Insurance Status Insured 27.4% 13.8% 1.9% 3.6% 1.3% 12.4% 39.7% 724
Not insured / Don't know 16.6% 12.6% 5.8% 12.6% 52.4% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 30.0% 16.1% 1.7% 4.1% 2.4% 13.9% 31.7% 359
Good 23.3% 12.8% 1.5% 3.4% 0.1% 13.2% 45.5% 258
Fair / Poor 22.9% 10.0% 1.9% 4.9% 8.7% 51.7% 193
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 24.7% 16.3% 2.9% 3.6% 0.7% 12.2% 39.7% 322
Northwest Ohio 21.5% 18.2% 0.8% 6.8% 0.7% 8.3% 43.7% 95
Central Ohio 25.3% 11.1% 0.7% 5.0% 1.8% 11.0% 45.1% 143
Southeast Ohio* 25.6% 8.3% 1.3% 1.1% 13.2% 50.5% 54
Southwest Ohio 31.5% 10.2% 1.0% 3.6% 1.8% 15.8% 36.1% 197
Rural or Urban County Urban county 27.5% 13.4% 0.8% 4.0% 1.8% 12.8% 39.7% 361
Suburban county 28.4% 10.9% 2.6% 3.8% 0.2% 12.2% 42.0% 221
Rural, small city 21.8% 16.5% 2.2% 4.5% 1.0% 12.2% 41.9% 229
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Question 23: Would you favor or oppose a one dollar per pack tax increase in the cost of cigarettes?
LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN

STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE /DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 3.5% 3.8% 1.0% 4.8% 2.6% 7.3% 77.1% 187
Previous smoker 29.2% 6.7% 1.7% 4.4% 1.2% 9.1% 47.8% 200
Never smoked 35.1% 21.4% 2.1% 2.9% 0.4% 16.3% 21.9% 420
330f53 *Note: Number of respondents is 75 or less. Additional
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Question 24: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE /DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE. Count
Ohio Residents 40.4% 15.1% 0.7% 4.9% 0.3% 11.1% 27.5% 809
Sex Male 36.1% 15.7% 0.6% 4.2% 0.4% 8.0% 35.0% 392
Female 44.4% 14.5% 0.8% 5.5% 0.2% 14.1% 20.5% 417
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 49.5% 11.1% 2.4% 14.7% 22.2% 86
White male 33.6% 16.0% 0.6% 3.1% 0.4% 8.5% 37.7% 323
White female 44.8% 15.6% 1.0% 5.2% 0.3% 13.3% 19.8% 335
Age 18t0 29 35.2% 23.6% 0.4% 3.2% 13.3% 24.3% 129
30to 45 30.3% 16.9% 2.3% 4.0% 11.2% 35.4% 175
46 to 64 44.6% 10.6% 0.2% 4.4% 0.2% 12.1% 27.8% 285
65 and over 45.6% 14.5% 0.3% 6.8% 0.9% 8.8% 23.0% 187
Education Less than high school 32.5% 8.6% 0.8% 0.9% 16.9% 40.3% 93
High school graduate 42.3% 17.0% 1.7% 6.6% 0.5% 8.3% 23.6% 271
Some college 39.1% 14.7% 3.0% 10.5% 32.7% 241
College graduate 44.0% 15.1% 0.6% 5.6% 13.4% 21.2% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 33.9% 13.8% 0.9% 3.0% 15.2% 33.0% 143
Between 138% and 200% FPL 42.0% 14.9% 0.5% 3.4% 11.5% 27.7% 109
Above 200% FPL 42.6% 17.5% 0.2% 3.4% 0.4% 9.7% 26.1% 382
Party Identification Democrat 44.8% 15.9% 0.2% 3.3% 0.3% 11.2% 24.3% 292
Independent 30.3% 13.6% 1.1% 5.5% 12.9% 36.6% 112
Republican 38.3% 17.0% 0.8% 3.9% 0.3% 11.6% 28.1% 319
Ideology Liberal 43.8% 21.4% 3.2% 7.9% 23.8% 131
Moderate 39.7% 18.3% 0.6% 2.8% 12.2% 26.5% 283
Conservative 40.6% 11.9% 0.5% 4.6% 0.3% 12.7% 29.3% 280
Registered to Vote Yes 41.5% 15.1% 0.8% 4.3% 0.3% 10.4% 27.5% 681
No 35.6% 13.5% 5.6% 16.2% 29.1% 119
Insurance Status Insured 41.7% 14.9% 0.8% 4.2% 0.3% 11.3% 26.7% 722
Not insured / Don't know 29.6% 18.0% 8.2% 10.1% 34.1% 83
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 40.2% 18.9% 0.7% 4.7% 0.3% 10.3% 25.0% 358
Good 37.6% 17.6% 0.2% 3.9% 0.3% 12.5% 27.8% 257
Fair / Poor 44.8% 5.0% 1.4% 6.5% 0.3% 10.9% 31.1% 193
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 42.0% 14.4% 0.8% 2.9% 0.5% 11.2% 28.1% 322
Northwest Ohio 32.8% 13.9% 0.6% 10.2% 0.6% 8.5% 33.4% 97
Central Ohio 43.7% 15.8% 0.4% 2.6% 10.8% 26.7% 140
Southeast Ohio* 45.7% 9.3% 4.3% 12.4% 28.2% 54
Southwest Ohio 37.6% 18.1% 1.0% 7.2% 12.2% 23.9% 195
Rural or Urban County Urban county 40.5% 15.8% 0.7% 4.0% 0.2% 11.3% 27.4% 356
Suburban county 42.5% 11.1% 5.2% 0.4% 12.4% 28.4% 223
Rural, small city 38.2% 17.9% 1.4% 5.8% 0.4% 9.6% 26.8% 230
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Question 24: Do you favor or oppose the State of Ohio placing an excise tax on the sale of e-cigarettes so that e-cigarettes are taxed at a rate similar to a pack of cigarettes?

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count

Current Smoker Current smoker 20.8% 11.0% 0.3% 5.0% 13.1% 49.8% 186
Previous smoker 39.5% 11.6% 4.9% 0.4% 11.1% 32.5% 200
Never smoked 49.6% 18.5% 1.2% 4.6% 0.3% 10.3% 15.6% 418
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 20.5% 10.3% 0.3% 5.2% 14.9% 48.8% 184
No 46.4% 16.6% 0.8% 4.8% 0.4% 10.1% 21.0% 624
E-Cigarette Use Every Day* 14.1% 2.4% 5.7% 77.8% 26
Some Days* 31.3% 4.5% 10.4% 15.3% 38.5% 29
Not at All 19.4% 13.2% 0.5% 5.0% 16.6% 45.4% 129
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Question 25: Would you favor or oppose a law that prohibited the sale of tobacco products in stores that are located near schools?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING OPPOSE OPPOSE Count
Ohio Residents 38.9% 13.3% 0.2% 6.6% 1.6% 13.6% 25.8% 812
Sex Male 35.2% 13.9% 6.7% 0.5% 16.2% 27.4% 393
Female 42.3% 12.6% 0.4% 6.5% 2.6% 11.2% 24.2% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 30.8% 18.0% 0.2% 2.4% 15.3% 33.3% 87
White male 34.8% 14.6% 7.7% 0.7% 16.0% 26.2% 325
White female 44.7% 11.3% 0.5% 7.3% 3.3% 11.5% 21.4% 337
Age 18t0 29 41.5% 24.0% 9.2% 0.4% 11.0% 13.9% 129
30to 45 35.2% 13.3% 2.6% 1.4% 20.5% 26.9% 174
46 to 64 35.4% 12.0% 0.1% 9.0% 2.4% 12.8% 28.2% 286
65 and over 47.0% 7.5% 0.7% 6.1% 1.8% 9.7% 27.1% 189
Education Less than high school 30.4% 14.6% 17.3% 3.8% 33.9% 92
High school graduate 37.0% 15.1% 0.4% 7.0% 1.4% 14.1% 25.0% 276
Some college 40.7% 11.4% 3.8% 2.9% 16.3% 24.9% 241
College graduate 43.7% 11.5% 0.3% 5.0% 1.2% 15.2% 23.1% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 39.9% 13.3% 5.5% 0.7% 10.1% 30.6% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 34.4% 17.3% 10.8% 3.0% 15.2% 19.3% 109
Above 200% FPL 40.5% 11.5% 0.0% 5.4% 1.7% 13.1% 27.7% 383
Party Identification Democrat 40.0% 13.5% 0.2% 6.5% 1.2% 17.5% 21.1% 291
Independent 30.1% 12.9% 9.0% 2.3% 8.9% 36.8% 112
Republican 42.0% 13.1% 0.4% 4.4% 2.0% 11.7% 26.5% 323
Ideology Liberal 35.2% 14.0% 1.1% 8.4% 0.7% 13.3% 27.2% 134
Moderate 40.1% 14.9% 5.1% 2.2% 14.3% 23.4% 283
Conservative 42.6% 12.1% 3.3% 1.8% 12.0% 28.2% 280
Registered to Vote Yes 39.3% 12.7% 0.3% 6.0% 1.8% 13.9% 26.2% 685
No 36.7% 15.6% 10.7% 1.0% 13.2% 22.7% 119
Insurance Status Insured 40.0% 13.0% 0.2% 6.7% 1.4% 13.0% 25.7% 725
Not insured / Don't know 28.2% 15.7% 6.6% 3.8% 19.8% 25.9% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 43.2% 15.0% 0.4% 6.7% 1.0% 11.6% 22.1% 360
Good 33.4% 13.0% 5.7% 0.9% 18.5% 28.4% 256
Fair / Poor 38.4% 10.5% 0.2% 6.8% 3.8% 11.1% 29.2% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 40.7% 12.4% 5.9% 1.1% 10.8% 29.1% 323
Northwest Ohio 39.3% 11.3% 0.2% 18.9% 0.5% 10.2% 19.6% 97
Central Ohio 33.7% 21.1% 5.4% 2.6% 11.3% 26.0% 143
Southeast Ohio* 26.1% 7.4% 3.7% 6.8% 29.8% 26.2% 54
Southwest Ohio 42.9% 11.6% 0.8% 3.5% 0.9% 17.4% 22.9% 194
Rural or Urban County Urban county 36.5% 13.9% 0.4% 6.4% 1.2% 16.5% 25.2% 361
Suburban county 43.3% 8.1% 5.9% 1.3% 9.9% 31.5% 222
Rural, small city 38.3% 17.3% 0.1% 7.7% 2.7% 12.9% 21.0% 229
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Question 25: Would you favor or oppose a law that prohibited the sale of tobacco products in stores that are located near schools?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING OPPOSE OPPOSE Count

Current Smoker Current smoker 20.6% 12.4% 0.1% 10.5% 0.9% 22.3% 33.2% 186
Previous smoker 36.0% 9.6% 9.5% 1.0% 11.6% 32.3% 200
Never smoked 48.2% 15.5% 0.4% 3.5% 2.3% 10.9% 19.2% 422
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 25.0% 12.0% 9.1% 0.6% 20.3% 33.0% 186
No 43.1% 13.7% 0.3% 5.6% 1.9% 11.7% 23.7% 625

E-Cigarette Use Every Day* 23.3% 4.9% 34.5% 37.2% 26
Some Days* 41.9% 7.4% 12.8% 26.0% 11.8% 30
Not at All 21.4% 14.4% 10.0% 0.9% 16.2% 37.1% 130
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Question 26: Would you favor or oppose a law that prohibited discounts such as coupons or special offers for tobacco products sold in stores?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING OPPOSE OPPOSE. Count
Ohio Residents 26.7% 11.2% 0.5% 6.9% 0.6% 17.6% 36.5% 813
Sex Male 23.0% 8.4% 0.9% 6.1% 0.7% 21.0% 39.8% 394
Female 30.2% 13.7% 0.2% 7.6% 0.6% 14.3% 33.4% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 18.1% 19.8% 3.4% 1.1% 0.3% 29.1% 28.3% 86
White male 23.6% 7.1% 0.3% 7.0% 0.7% 20.4% 41.0% 326
White female 32.6% 12.7% 0.2% 8.1% 0.6% 12.8% 33.1% 338
Age 18t0 29 29.6% 14.2% 6.4% 31.5% 18.3% 129
30 to 45 23.5% 13.3% 1.7% 4.0% 10.7% 47.0% 175
46 to 64 25.6% 11.4% 0.2% 9.6% 1.1% 17.9% 34.2% 286
65 and over 30.9% 7.6% 0.4% 3.8% 1.1% 14.6% 41.6% 189
Education Less than high school 28.5% 5.6% 13.3% 22.4% 30.2% 93
High school graduate 24.1% 12.9% 1.6% 7.4% 0.6% 15.5% 37.9% 275
Some college 26.2% 9.2% 5.6% 0.1% 20.9% 38.0% 242
College graduate 31.3% 13.4% 4.3% 1.6% 14.9% 34.4% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 28.4% 12.7% 3.2% 0.2% 26.1% 29.5% 144
Between 138% and 200% FPL 25.7% 14.3% 3.2% 8.8% 9.9% 38.0% 109
Above 200% FPL 28.6% 9.3% 5.9% 1.3% 15.5% 39.4% 384
Party Identification Democrat 29.9% 13.8% 0.1% 6.2% 0.3% 20.3% 29.3% 292
Independent 20.5% 12.7% 0.6% 7.8% 14.5% 43.9% 112
Republican 26.8% 10.5% 0.2% 3.8% 1.3% 15.6% 41.7% 323
Ideology Liberal 22.0% 17.7% 7.5% 0.1% 20.2% 32.5% 133
Moderate 23.1% 11.4% 1.5% 6.9% 21.4% 35.8% 283
Conservative 30.7% 8.4% 5.4% 1.7% 14.8% 39.0% 281
Registered to Vote Yes 26.8% 10.7% 0.1% 5.7% 0.8% 18.1% 37.9% 686
No 27.2% 12.7% 3.0% 12.9% 15.8% 28.4% 119
Insurance Status Insured 27.8% 10.9% 0.6% 7.2% 0.6% 17.8% 35.1% 726
Not insured / Don't know 18.3% 12.4% 4.6% 1.2% 15.8% 47.6% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 28.3% 10.7% 1.0% 8.5% 0.9% 14.2% 36.5% 361
Good 21.3% 13.0% 3.6% 0.7% 23.1% 38.3% 257
Fair / Poor 31.2% 9.8% 0.5% 7.5% 0.2% 16.7% 34.3% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 25.7% 12.3% 0.1% 6.5% 0.7% 16.9% 37.9% 323
Northwest Ohio 21.7% 13.5% 3.0% 15.2% 18.1% 28.4% 97
Central Ohio 31.0% 10.8% 8.2% 0.7% 14.5% 34.9% 143
Southeast Ohio* 20.8% 6.8% 2.3% 3.9% 18.8% 47.5% 54
Southwest Ohio 29.6% 9.6% 3.2% 0.9% 20.3% 36.3% 195
Rural or Urban County Urban county 25.1% 12.9% 0.9% 5.3% 0.7% 17.7% 37.5% 361
Suburban county 35.3% 9.0% 7.4% 0.5% 14.8% 32.9% 222
Rural, small city 21.1% 10.5% 0.5% 8.8% 0.8% 20.0% 38.3% 231
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Question 26: Would you favor or oppose a law that prohibited discounts such as coupons or special offers for tobacco products sold in stores?

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING OPPOSE OPPOSE Count
Current Smoker Current smoker 21.1% 8.2% 1.5% 11.0% 16.3% 41.9% 187
Previous smoker 21.8% 14.6% 4.2% 0.9% 20.7% 37.7% 201
Never smoked 31.7% 11.0% 0.3% 6.1% 0.8% 16.6% 33.6% 421
E-cigarette Ever Used Yes 19.9% 13.5% 1.6% 6.3% 23.2% 35.5% 186
No 28.9% 10.5% 0.2% 6.8% 0.8% 15.9% 36.9% 626
E-Cigarette Use Every Day* 24.2% 8.8% 11.3% 6.4% 2.4% 47.0% 26
Some Days* 24.1% 20.3% 5.2% 21.4% 28.9% 30
Not at All 18.1% 12.9% 6.6% 27.7% 34.8% 130
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Question 27: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 89.7% 9.8% 0.5% 812
Sex Male 88.3% 11.3% 0.4% 391
Female 91.0% 8.4% 0.6% 421
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 90.9% 7.9% 1.2% 87
White male 89.3% 10.3% 0.5% 324
White female 90.8% 8.8% 0.4% 339
Age 18t0 29 86.3% 12.9% 0.8% 129
30to 45 82.9% 16.5% 0.6% 175
46 to 64 87.6% 11.7% 0.7% 284
65 and over 99.6% 0.4% 191
Education Less than high school 96.6% 3.4% 93
High school graduate 89.1% 10.3% 0.5% 276
Some college 83.2% 16.2% 0.6% 241
College graduate 94.7% 4.7% 0.6% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 94.6% 5.4% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 87.7% 12.3% 109
Above 200% FPL 91.6% 7.7% 0.7% 383
Party Identification Democrat 95.3% 4.3% 0.4% 293
Independent 83.3% 16.3% 0.4% 112
Republican 86.5% 12.7% 0.8% 322
Ideology Liberal 94.7% 4.5% 0.8% 134
Moderate 90.4% 8.6% 1.1% 283
Conservative 86.4% 13.6% 281
Registered to Vote Yes 89.6% 9.8% 0.6% 686
No 89.3% 10.7% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 92.7% 6.4% 0.8% 359
Good 87.1% 12.9% 257
Fair / Poor 88.3% 11.2% 0.6% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 88.9% 10.4% 0.8% 324
Northwest Ohio 88.6% 10.3% 1.1% 96
Central Ohio 89.6% 10.4% 143
Southeast Ohio* 84.1% 15.9% 54
Southwest Ohio 93.3% 6.5% 0.2% 194
Rural or Urban County Urban county 91.6% 7.5% 0.8% 361
Suburban county 90.9% 9.1% 220
Rural, small city 85.5% 14.1% 0.5% 231
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Question 29: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH HEALTH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH PLAN
PLAN THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE BOTH MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID AND MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 32.7% 10.4% 5.3% 13.6% 2.8% 10.3% 2.8%
Sex Male 39.1% 7.7% 5.6% 10.6% 2.3% 7.1% 1.9%
Female 26.8% 12.9% 5.1% 16.4% 3.2% 13.2% 3.6%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 27.2% 1.6% 5.6% 11.3% 6.7% 18.7% 6.2%
White male 40.9% 9.0% 4.5% 10.2% 1.5% 5.1% 1.3%
White female 26.6% 13.6% 5.8% 16.6% 2.7% 12.5% 3.5%
Age 18t0 29 42.7% 0.4% 5.2% 13.6% 1.8%
30to 45 53.6% 11.0% 3.6% 2.1% 1.5% 17.1% 1.3%
46 to 64 34.3% 21.2% 6.5% 11.4% 0.7% 9.9% 4.0%
65 and over 7.1% 0.9% 4.4% 32.3% 7.6% 4.1% 3.5%
Education Less than high school 14.7% 6.6% 2.4% 13.3% 1.3% 22.5% 7.1%
High school graduate 25.0% 9.9% 5.7% 16.6% 3.7% 9.7% 3.0%
Some college 37.7% 10.3% 4.3% 10.6% 2.6% 10.7% 3.1%
College graduate 46.9% 13.6% 6.6% 13.1% 1.4% 4.6% 0.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 10.0% 3.5% 18.4% 2.7% 31.0% 8.6%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 30.6% 7.1% 5.8% 19.1% 5.1% 5.8% 4.5%
Above 200% FPL 45.6% 16.7% 6.5% 7.9% 1.6% 1.2% 1.0%
Party Identification Democrat 30.2% 7.2% 5.1% 13.2% 3.2% 15.1% 4.1%
Independent 27.1% 11.4% 6.9% 18.6% 1.9% 8.8% 2.2%
Republican 36.3% 13.8% 5.3% 12.8% 3.2% 3.3% 2.5%
Ideology Liberal 35.1% 13.3% 3.6% 11.7% 1.3% 8.2% 6.4%
Moderate 38.0% 7.7% 5.2% 12.3% 3.3% 8.0% 1.3%
Conservative 32.5% 12.2% 6.3% 12.2% 3.0% 9.0% 2.8%
Registered to Vote Yes 35.3% 11.2% 4.6% 13.0% 2.7% 8.7% 3.1%
No 17.8% 6.5% 9.7% 16.0% 1.1% 20.3% 1.1%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 42.2% 11.8% 5.4% 8.1% 3.5% 9.2% 0.8%
Good 31.7% 8.9% 7.8% 15.3% 2.6% 8.6% 3.0%
Fair / Poor 15.6% 9.7% 1.8% 22.0% 1.7% 14.7% 6.5%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 30.2% 10.3% 6.1% 15.6% 2.8% 11.1% 3.4%
Northwest Ohio 25.2% 12.5% 7.0% 8.0% 1.4% 6.4% 5.9%
Central Ohio 37.7% 9.9% 3.8% 10.3% 2.4% 12.3% 0.3%
Southeast Ohio* 37.8% 13.9% 4.1% 16.5% 4.0% 4.2% 1.3%
Southwest Ohio 35.4% 9.0% 4.8% 14.6% 3.4% 11.0% 2.5%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 30.6% 8.0% 5.3% 15.6% 4.1% 12.6% 3.3%
Suburban county 36.9% 11.5% 4.2% 12.5% 1.4% 10.7% 1.7%
Rural, small city 31.9% 13.2% 6.4% 11.4% 2.1% 6.1% 3.0%
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Question 29: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH HEALTH INSURANCE]

University of Cincinnati

A MILITARY PLAN GET HEALTH
SUCH AS TRI-CARE INSURANCE MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER
OR CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 2.4% 7.5% 8.0% 0.2% 1.9% 2.1% 749
Sex Male 3.0% 9.9% 7.3% 0.5% 2.1% 2.9% 358
Female 1.7% 5.2% 8.6% 1.8% 1.4% 390
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 1.6% 5.0% 8.9% 7.2% 83
White male 3.6% 10.3% 8.2% 0.6% 2.2% 2.5% 301
White female 1.7% 5.4% 8.9% 2.0% 0.6% 313
Age 18t0 29 2.3% 29.0% 0.9% 4.1% 121
30 to 45 1.6% 4.1% 4.2% 153
46 to 64 2.7% 3.3% 3.3% 1.1% 1.5% 255
65 and over 2.9% 3.2% 27.1% 1.0% 2.3% 3.7% 189
Education Less than high school 3.8% 9.1% 9.6% 1.2% 8.5% 91
High school graduate 0.9% 12.2% 9.7% 0.4% 1.3% 1.9% 250
Some college 3.9% 5.1% 6.8% 0.4% 3.1% 1.4% 212
College graduate 2.0% 3.4% 6.5% 1.5% 0.2% 187
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 2.0% 9.9% 6.5% 1.9% 5.5% 139
Between 138% and 200% FPL 6.9% 5.5% 8.4% 1.1% 97
Above 200% FPL 1.6% 7.3% 7.6% 0.3% 2.3% 0.4% 361
Party Identification Democrat 1.5% 6.9% 9.8% 0.4% 0.6% 2.6% 285
Independent 3.0% 5.7% 6.6% 4.9% 2.8% 102
Republican 3.6% 8.2% 8.1% 0.3% 2.7% 286
Ideology Liberal 1.0% 7.6% 9.6% 0.8% 1.4% 131
Moderate 1.7% 11.0% 6.8% 2.7% 2.0% 268
Conservative 4.0% 5.1% 9.9% 0.3% 1.9% 0.7% 246
Registered to Vote Yes 2.8% 6.0% 8.4% 0.3% 1.8% 2.0% 635
No 16.4% 5.7% 2.7% 2.7% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.7% 9.7% 4.9% 0.2% 2.3% 0.3% 338
Good 3.9% 5.4% 9.3% 2.3% 1.3% 235
Fair / Poor 1.7% 6.0% 12.2% 0.6% 0.8% 6.8% 175
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.6% 5.2% 7.7% 0.4% 2.9% 1.6% 294
Northwest Ohio 1.8% 15.1% 12.9% 0.9% 3.0% 90
Central Ohio 2.8% 6.8% 9.0% 4.7% 130
Southeast Ohio* 0.9% 7.2% 7.4% 2.9% 49
Southwest Ohio 2.3% 7.8% 5.5% 1.0% 2.7% 185
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.3% 8.7% 5.1% 0.3% 2.4% 2.6% 340
Suburban county 3.3% 6.4% 8.3% 3.0% 202
Rural, small city 3.1% 6.5% 12.4% 0.4% 3.1% 0.5% 207
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Question 29: Type of Health Insurance [INCLUDES UNINSURED]

PLAN PLAN THROUGH PLAN BOTH
THROUGH SPOUSE'S PURCHASED MEDICARE MEDICARE AND
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF MEDICARE ADVANTAGE MEDICAID MEDICAID
Ohio Residents 30.4% 9.7% 5.0% 12.7% 2.6% 9.6% 2.6%
Sex Male 36.4% 7.2% 5.2% 9.8% 2.2% 6.6% 1.8%
Female 25.0% 12.0% 4.7% 15.2% 3.0% 12.3% 3.4%
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 25.8% 1.5% 5.3% 10.7% 6.3% 17.7% 5.9%
White male 38.7% 8.5% 4.2% 9.6% 1.4% 4.9% 1.3%
White female 24.7% 12.6% 5.4% 15.4% 2.6% 11.6% 3.3%
Age 18t0 29 40.1% 0.4% 4.9% 12.8% 1.7%
30to 45 47.0% 9.6% 3.1% 1.9% 1.4% 15.0% 1.1%
46 to 64 31.1% 19.2% 5.9% 10.4% 0.6% 9.0% 3.7%
65 and over 7.1% 0.9% 4.4% 32.2% 7.5% 4.0% 3.5%
Education Less than high school 14.4% 6.5% 2.4% 13.0% 1.2% 22.0% 7.0%
High school graduate 22.9% 9.0% 5.3% 15.2% 3.4% 8.9% 2.7%
Some college 33.4% 9.2% 3.9% 9.4% 2.3% 9.5% 2.8%
College graduate 46.1% 13.3% 6.4% 12.8% 1.3% 4.5% 0.2%
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 9.7% 3.4% 17.9% 2.6% 30.2% 8.3%
Between 138% and 200% FPL 27.3% 6.4% 5.2% 17.1% 4.6% 5.2% 4.0%
Above 200% FPL 43.4% 15.9% 6.1% 7.5% 1.6% 1.1% 0.9%
Party Identification Democrat 29.4% 7.0% 5.0% 12.9% 3.1% 14.7% 4.0%
Independent 24.9% 10.5% 6.4% 17.1% 1.8% 8.0% 2.1%
Republican 32.6% 12.4% 4.8% 11.5% 2.9% 3.0% 2.2%
Ideology Liberal 34.3% 13.0% 3.6% 11.4% 1.3% 8.0% 6.3%
Moderate 36.1% 7.3% 5.0% 11.7% 3.1% 7.6% 1.2%
Conservative 28.9% 10.8% 5.6% 10.9% 2.7% 8.0% 2.5%
Registered to Vote Yes 33.0% 10.4% 4.3% 12.1% 2.6% 8.1% 2.9%
No 16.2% 5.9% 8.8% 14.6% 1.0% 18.5% 1.0%
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 40.4% 11.3% 5.2% 7.7% 3.4% 8.8% 0.7%
Good 29.0% 8.2% 7.2% 14.0% 2.4% 7.9% 2.7%
Fair / Poor 14.3% 8.9% 1.6% 20.1% 1.6% 13.4% 5.9%
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 27.7% 9.4% 5.6% 14.3% 2.6% 10.2% 3.1%
Northwest Ohio 23.6% 11.7% 6.5% 7.5% 1.3% 6.0% 5.5%
Central Ohio 34.9% 9.2% 3.5% 9.5% 2.3% 11.4% 0.3%
Southeast Ohio* 34.3% 12.6% 3.7% 14.9% 3.6% 3.8% 1.2%
Southwest Ohio 34.0% 8.7% 4.6% 14.1% 3.3% 10.6% 2.4%
Rural or Urban County Urban county 29.0% 7.6% 5.1% 14.8% 3.9% 11.9% 3.2%
Suburban county 34.3% 10.7% 3.9% 11.7% 1.3% 10.0% 1.6%
Rural, small city 28.9% 12.0% 5.8% 10.3% 1.9% 5.5% 2.8%
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Question 29: Type of Health Insurance [INCLUDES UNINSURED]

A MILITARY PLAN

SUCH AS TRI- GET HEALTH
CARE OR INSURANCE FROM  MEDICARE MEDICAID OTHER
CHAMP-VA SOMEWHERE ELSE COMB. COMB. COMB. NO INSURANCE __DON'T KNOW. Count
Ohio Residents 2.2% 7.0% 7.4% 0.2% 1.8% 6.9% 2.0% 804
Sex Male 2.8% 9.2% 6.8% 0.5% 2.0% 6.9% 2.7% 385
Female 1.6% 4.9% 8.0% 1.7% 6.9% 1.3% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 1.5% 4.7% 8.4% 5.3% 6.8% 87
White male 3.4% 9.7% 7.7% 0.6% 2.1% 5.5% 2.4% 319
White female 1.6% 5.0% 8.3% 1.8% 7.1% 0.5% 337
Age 18t0 29 2.1% 27.3% 0.8% 6.0% 3.9% 129
30to 45 1.4% 3.6% 3.7% 12.3% 175
46 to 64 2.5% 3.0% 3.0% 1.0% 9.1% 1.4% 281
65 and over 2.9% 3.2% 27.0% 1.0% 2.3% 0.3% 3.7% 189
Education Less than high school 3.7% 8.9% 9.4% 1.2% 1.9% 8.3% 93
High school graduate 0.8% 11.2% 8.9% 0.4% 1.2% 8.4% 1.8% 273
Some college 3.4% 4.5% 6.0% 0.3% 2.7% 11.3% 1.2% 239
College graduate 1.9% 3.3% 6.3% 1.5% 1.9% 0.2% 190
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 1.9% 9.6% 6.3% 1.9% 2.8% 5.3% 143
Between 138% and 200% FPL 6.2% 4.9% 7.5% 1.0% 10.8% 109
Above 200% FPL 1.5% 7.0% 7.3% 0.3% 2.2% 4.9% 0.4% 379
Party Identification Democrat 1.5% 6.7% 9.5% 0.4% 0.6% 2.9% 2.5% 293
Independent 2.7% 5.2% 6.1% 4.5% 8.2% 2.6% 111
Republican 3.2% 7.3% 7.3% 0.2% 2.4% 10.1% 318
Ideology Liberal 1.0% 7.4% 9.4% 0.8% 1.4% 2.1% 134
Moderate 1.7% 10.4% 6.4% 2.5% 5.0% 1.9% 282
Conservative 3.6% 4.5% 8.7% 0.3% 1.7% 11.2% 0.7% 276
Registered to Vote Yes 2.6% 5.6% 7.9% 0.3% 1.7% 6.6% 1.9% 680
No 14.9% 5.2% 2.5% 9.1% 2.4% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 1.6% 9.3% 4.7% 0.2% 2.2% 4.3% 0.3% 353
Good 3.5% 4.9% 8.5% 2.1% 8.5% 1.2% 257
Fair / Poor 1.5% 5.5% 11.2% 0.5% 0.7% 8.5% 6.2% 192
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 2.4% 4.8% 7.1% 0.3% 2.7% 8.3% 1.5% 320
Northwest Ohio 1.7% 14.2% 12.1% 0.8% 2.8% 6.2% 96
Central Ohio 2.6% 6.3% 8.3% 7.4% 4.3% 140
Southeast Ohio* 0.8% 6.5% 6.7% 2.6% 9.2% 54
Southwest Ohio 2.2% 7.5% 5.3% 1.0% 3.8% 2.6% 193
Rural or Urban County Urban county 1.3% 8.2% 4.8% 0.3% 2.3% 5.2% 2.5% 359
Suburban county 3.1% 6.0% 7.8% 6.9% 2.8% 217
Rural, small city 2.8% 5.8% 11.2% 0.3% 2.8% 9.5% 0.4% 229
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Question 30: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care coverage? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WITH HEALTH

INSURANCE]
YES NO DON'T KNOW / NOT SURE Count
Ohio Residents 5.9% 93.8% 0.3% 754
Sex Male 6.6% 93.0% 0.3% 363
Female 5.2% 94.4% 0.3% 391
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 9.0% 91.0% 83
White male 4.4% 95.2% 0.4% 306
White female 5.2% 94.4% 0.4% 314
Age 18t0 29 9.8% 90.2% 121
30to 45 5.6% 93.6% 0.8% 153
46 to 64 7.2% 92.3% 0.5% 257
65 and over 1.8% 98.2% 190
Education Less than high school 9.0% 91.0% 91
High school graduate 4.1% 95.9% 251
Some college 7.5% 91.9% 0.6% 214
College graduate 4.8% 94.5% 0.7% 189
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 5.0% 94.1% 0.9% 141
Between 138% and 200% FPL 5.0% 95.0% 97
Above 200% FPL 6.1% 93.6% 0.3% 363
Party Identification Democrat 7.1% 92.9% 285
Independent 4.1% 94.7% 1.2% 103
Republican 5.7% 93.9% 0.4% 289
Ideology Liberal 8.7% 91.3% 131
Moderate 3.7% 95.9% 0.5% 268
Conservative 6.4% 93.2% 0.5% 249
Registered to Vote Yes 5.9% 93.8% 0.4% 640
No 6.5% 93.5% 108
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 6.2% 93.8% 342
Good 4.5% 95.5% 235
Fair / Poor 7.3% 91.3% 1.4% 177
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 5.8% 93.4% 0.8% 296
Northwest Ohio 3.5% 96.5% 20
Central Ohio 6.0% 94.0% 132
Southeast Ohio* 1.9% 98.1% 49
Southwest Ohio 8.3% 91.7% 186
Rural or Urban County Urban county 5.9% 93.7% 0.4% 342
Suburban county 7.8% 92.2% 204
Rural, small city 4.0% 95.4% 0.6% 208
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Question 31: In the past 12 months, was there a time when you personally thought that you needed medical care but did not get it, or delayed getting it?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 18.1% 81.4% 0.5% 811
Sex Male 15.5% 83.5% 1.0% 392
Female 20.5% 79.5% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 10.5% 89.5% 87
White male 14.9% 83.8% 1.2% 326
White female 21.0% 79.0% 338
Age 18t0 29 21.8% 78.2% 129
30 to 45 19.2% 80.8% 175
46 to 64 21.8% 76.8% 1.4% 285
65 and over 11.1% 88.9% 191
Education Less than high school 24.2% 72.9% 2.9% 93
High school graduate 14.4% 85.6% 275
Some college 21.7% 77.8% 0.5% 242
College graduate 16.0% 84.0% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 24.3% 73.0% 2.7% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 15.5% 84.5% 109
Above 200% FPL 16.2% 83.8% 383
Party Identification Democrat 18.8% 81.2% 293
Independent 21.0% 79.0% 112
Republican 16.5% 82.3% 1.2% 322
Ideology Liberal 15.7% 82.3% 2.0% 134
Moderate 21.1% 78.9% 283
Conservative 14.3% 85.3% 0.4% 281
Registered to Vote Yes 17.0% 82.5% 0.6% 686
No 25.3% 74.7% 119
Insurance Status Insured 15.8% 83.7% 0.5% 726
Not insured / Don't know 38.5% 61.5% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 13.5% 86.5% 359
Good 18.4% 80.5% 1.0% 257
Fair / Poor 26.2% 73.1% 0.6% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 16.3% 83.3% 0.4% 323
Northwest Ohio 15.3% 81.9% 2.8% 96
Central Ohio 25.0% 75.0% 142
Southeast Ohio* 18.6% 81.4% 54
Southwest Ohio 17.2% 82.8% 196
Rural or Urban County Urban county 19.4% 80.6% 361
Suburban county 19.5% 80.5% 221
Rural, small city 14.7% 83.6% 1.7% 230
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Question 32: What is the most important reason that you did not get medical care or delayed getting medical care? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DID NOT RECEIVE OR DELAYED MEDICAL
CARE]

UNABLE TO FIND WORK SCHEDULE
INSURANCE DIDN'T  UNABLE TO GET A COULDN'T GET AN DOCTOR TO TREAT MADE IT DIFFICULT
COST TOO DON'T HAVE COVER/PAY FOR REFERRAL FROM A APPOINTMENT SOON PARTICULAR TO GET
MUCH INSURANCE TREATMENT DOCTOR ENOUGH CONDITION APPOINTMENT
Ohio Residents 45.6% 14.7% 6.9% 0.8% 5.8% 0.2% 6.2%

Question 32: What is the most important reason that you did not get medical care or delayed getting medical care? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO DID NOT RECEIVE OR DELAYED MEDICAL
CARE]

COULDN'T FIND

PROVIDER WHO DIDN'T FEEL LIKE UNSURE IF CARE DON'T LIKE /
ACCEPTED HEALTH GOING / DIDN'T WANT WAS NECESSARY / DON'T TRUST
INSURANCE TOO BUSY TO GO URGENT DOCTORS Count
Ohio Residents 0.2% 3.8% 5.5% 3.6% 6.6% 119
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Question 43: Have you ever happened to try marijuana?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 48.6% 51.2% 0.2% 810
Sex Male 56.7% 43.2% 0.1% 391
Female 41.0% 58.8% 0.2% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 56.8% 43.2% 87
White male 55.8% 44.2% 325
White female 41.7% 58.1% 0.3% 337
Age 18t0 29 62.3% 37.7% 129
30to 45 53.5% 46.5% 175
46 to 64 58.1% 41.9% 284
65 and over 25.2% 74.6% 0.2% 190
Education Less than high school 58.6% 41.4% 93
High school graduate 46.8% 52.9% 0.4% 276
Some college 54.2% 45.8% 241
College graduate 40.3% 59.4% 0.2% 191
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 58.9% 41.1% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 47.8% 52.2% 109
Above 200% FPL 50.4% 49.3% 0.4% 383
Party Identification Democrat 49.7% 50.2% 0.2% 293
Independent 60.9% 38.3% 0.9% 112
Republican 43.2% 56.8% 322
Ideology Liberal 62.8% 37.2% 134
Moderate 50.3% 49.2% 0.5% 282
Conservative 43.5% 56.5% 279
Registered to Vote Yes 47.0% 52.8% 0.2% 685
No 58.8% 41.2% 119
Insurance Status Insured 48.5% 51.3% 0.2% 725
Not insured / Don't know 50.1% 49.9% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 45.3% 54.4% 0.3% 358
Good 52.7% 47.3% 257
Fair / Poor 48.7% 51.0% 0.2% 193
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 47.9% 52.1% 324
Northwest Ohio 48.5% 51.5% 95
Central Ohio 54.7% 44.9% 0.3% 143
Southeast Ohio* 51.2% 48.8% 54
Southwest Ohio 44.4% 55.1% 0.5% 192
Rural or Urban County Urban county 56.1% 43.8% 0.1% 359
Suburban county 40.3% 59.3% 0.4% 220
Rural, small city 44.8% 55.2% 230
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Question 44: Have you used marijuana in the past year, or not? [ASKED ONLY OF THOSE WHO HAVE TRIED MARIJUANA]

YES NO Count
Ohio Residents 29.6% 70.4% 393
Sex Male 32.1% 67.9% 222
Female 26.4% 73.6% 172
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 29.0% 71.0% 49
White male 31.2% 68.8% 181
White female 27.6% 72.4% 140
Age 18to 29 48.2% 51.8% 80
30 to 45 43.2% 56.8% 94
46 to 64 18.9% 81.1% 165
65 and over* 10.2% 89.8% 48
Education Less than high school* 18.3% 81.7% 54
High school graduate 28.3% 71.7% 129
Some college 40.5% 59.5% 130
College graduate 22.3% 77.7% 77
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 42.1% 57.9% 85
Between 138% and 200% FPL* 31.9% 68.1% 52
Above 200% FPL 24.6% 75.4% 193
Party Identification Democrat 33.6% 66.4% 145
Independent* 29.9% 70.1% 68
Republican 20.3% 79.7% 139
Ideology Liberal 37.9% 62.1% 84
Moderate 30.4% 69.6% 142
Conservative 19.8% 80.2% 121
Registered to Vote Yes 29.6% 70.4% 322
No* 30.2% 69.8% 70
Insurance Status Insured 25.8% 74.2% 351
Not insured / Don't know* 61.7% 38.3% 42
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 27.8% 72.2% 162
Good 28.2% 71.8% 135
Fair / Poor 33.6% 66.4% 94
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 35.3% 64.7% 155
Northwest Ohio* 18.3% 81.7% 46
Central Ohio 26.4% 73.6% 78
Southeast Ohio* 24.8% 75.2% 28
Southwest Ohio 30.0% 70.0% 85
Rural or Urban County Urban county 37.1% 62.9% 201
Suburban county 23.4% 76.6% 89
Rural, small city 20.4% 79.6% 103
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Current Smoker

Current smoker Previous smoker Never smoked Count
Ohio Residents 23.1% 24.8% 52.2% 811
Sex Male 25.9% 25.1% 49.1% 391
Female 20.5% 24.5% 55.0% 420
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 23.4% 17.1% 59.5% 87
White male 25.7% 26.0% 48.3% 326
White female 19.4% 27.3% 53.4% 338
Age 18t0 29 22.1% 9.9% 68.0% 129
30 to 45 34.7% 17.1% 48.1% 175
46 to 64 26.7% 28.6% 44.6% 286
65 and over 9.9% 37.3% 52.8% 190
Education Less than high school 37.4% 35.1% 27.5% 93
High school graduate 23.2% 26.2% 50.6% 276
Some college 29.3% 19.4% 51.2% 242
College graduate 7.9% 25.1% 67.1% 193
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 35.9% 23.7% 40.4% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 33.2% 24.3% 42.5% 109
Above 200% FPL 15.5% 25.7% 58.8% 384
Party Identification Democrat 21.6% 23.9% 54.5% 293
Independent 32.1% 27.8% 40.1% 112
Republican 16.8% 26.2% 57.0% 323
Ideology Liberal 22.2% 25.0% 52.8% 134
Moderate 22.7% 20.8% 56.5% 283
Conservative 18.7% 28.7% 52.6% 281
Registered to Vote Yes 21.2% 25.6% 53.3% 687
No 34.0% 20.6% 45.4% 119
Insurance Status Insured 20.7% 25.6% 53.8% 725
Not insured / Don't know 44.2% 17.4% 38.3% 84
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 16.8% 21.7% 61.5% 358
Good 23.9% 27.8% 48.4% 257
Fair / Poor 33.0% 26.6% 40.4% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 19.5% 26.9% 53.6% 322
Northwest Ohio 25.8% 22.2% 52.0% 96
Central Ohio 28.9% 29.8% 41.3% 143
Southeast Ohio* 27.7% 23.9% 48.3% 54
Southwest Ohio 22.1% 18.9% 59.0% 195
Rural or Urban County Urban county 25.0% 23.7% 51.3% 360
Suburban county 21.2% 26.0% 52.7% 220
Rural, small city 21.8% 25.2% 53.0% 231
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Insurance Status

Insured Not insured / Don't know. Count
Ohio Residents 89.7% 10.3% 812
Sex Male 88.3% 11.7% 391
Female 91.0% 9.0% 421
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 90.9% 9.1% 87
White male 89.3% 10.7% 324
White female 90.8% 9.2% 339
Age 18t0 29 86.3% 13.7% 129
30 to 45 82.9% 17.1% 175
46 to 64 87.6% 12.4% 284
65 and over 99.6% 0.4% 191
Education Less than high school 96.6% 3.4% 93
High school graduate 89.1% 10.9% 276
Some college 83.2% 16.8% 241
College graduate 94.7% 5.3% 192
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 94.6% 5.4% 145
Between 138% and 200% FPL 87.7% 12.3% 109
Above 200% FPL 91.6% 8.4% 383
Party Identification Democrat 95.3% 4.7% 293
Independent 83.3% 16.7% 112
Republican 86.5% 13.5% 322
Ideology Liberal 94.7% 5.3% 134
Moderate 90.4% 9.6% 283
Conservative 86.4% 13.6% 281
Registered to Vote Yes 89.6% 10.4% 686
No 89.3% 10.7% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 92.7% 7.3% 359
Good 87.1% 12.9% 257
Fair / Poor 88.3% 11.7% 194
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 88.9% 11.1% 324
Northwest Ohio 88.6% 11.4% 96
Central Ohio 89.6% 10.4% 143
Southeast Ohio* 84.1% 15.9% 54
Southwest Ohio 93.3% 6.7% 194
Rural or Urban County Urban county 91.6% 8.4% 361
Suburban county 90.9% 9.1% 220
Rural, small city 85.5% 14.5% 231
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Current Insurance / Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Ohio Residents 87.7% 5.5% 6.8% 809
Sex Male 87.0% 6.2% 6.8% 390
Female 88.3% 4.9% 6.9% 419
Sex and Race Combined  African - American 86.1% 8.5% 5.3% 87
White male 90.3% 4.2% 5.5% 322
White female 88.1% 4.8% 7.1% 337
Age 18t0 29 84.8% 9.2% 6.0% 129
30to 45 82.6% 5.0% 12.4% 174
46 to 64 84.3% 6.6% 9.1% 283
65 and over 98.0% 1.8% 0.3% 191
Education Less than high school 89.3% 8.8% 1.9% 93
High school graduate 87.9% 3.8% 8.4% 275
Some college 82.0% 6.7% 11.3% 240
College graduate 93.4% 4.8% 1.9% 191
Poverty Status 138% and below FPL 92.3% 4.9% 2.8% 143
Between 138% and 200% FPL 84.8% 4.4% 10.8% 109
Above 200% FPL 89.4% 5.8% 4.8% 382
Party Identification Democrat 90.3% 6.9% 2.9% 293
Independent 87.9% 3.8% 8.3% 111
Republican 84.9% 5.1% 10.0% 321
Ideology Liberal 89.4% 8.5% 2.1% 134
Moderate 91.5% 3.5% 5.0% 281
Conservative 83.3% 5.7% 11.1% 279
Registered to Vote Yes 88.0% 5.5% 6.5% 683
No 85.0% 5.9% 9.1% 119
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 89.8% 5.9% 4.3% 359
Good 87.4% 4.1% 8.5% 257
Fair / Poor 84.7% 6.7% 8.6% 192
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 86.4% 5.3% 8.3% 322
Northwest Ohio 90.5% 3.3% 6.2% 96
Central Ohio 87.2% 5.5% 7.3% 143
Southeast Ohio* 89.1% 1.7% 9.2% 54
Southwest Ohio 88.2% 8.0% 3.8% 193
Rural or Urban County Urban county 89.2% 5.6% 5.2% 359
Suburban county 86.0% 7.2% 6.8% 220
Rural, small city 86.8% 3.7% 9.5% 230
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Poverty Status

138% and below FPL Between 138% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Ohio Residents 22.7% 17.1% 60.2% 638
Sex Male 18.3% 13.3% 68.5% 311
Female 26.9% 20.8% 52.4% 327
Sex and Race Combined  African - American* 41.5% 17.6% 40.9% 60
White male 17.2% 12.4% 70.4% 264
White female 24.2% 21.9% 53.9% 282
Age 18t0 29 30.4% 17.5% 52.1% 103
30 to 45 22.1% 16.3% 61.6% 135
46 to 64 19.3% 13.0% 67.7% 243
65 and over 23.5% 25.3% 51.2% 145
Education Less than high school* 52.1% 18.0% 29.9% 67
High school graduate 27.0% 20.8% 52.2% 213
Some college 22.4% 16.9% 60.7% 196
College graduate 4.9% 12.1% 82.9% 161
Party Identification Democrat 29.4% 17.3% 53.2% 238
Independent 28.8% 29.2% 42.1% 87
Republican 12.8% 12.4% 74.9% 265
Ideology Liberal 17.4% 21.6% 61.0% 112
Moderate 23.7% 15.8% 60.5% 229
Conservative 15.2% 15.2% 69.5% 233
Registered to Vote Yes 19.0% 16.5% 64.5% 543
No 44.0% 20.6% 35.4% 94
Insurance Status Insured 23.4% 16.4% 60.1% 583
Not insured / Don't know* 14.7% 25.1% 60.2% 53
General Health Rating Excellent / Very good 12.5% 16.8% 70.7% 298
Good 26.3% 16.5% 57.3% 199
Fair / Poor 39.6% 17.7% 42.8% 139
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 21.9% 15.0% 63.1% 251
Northwest Ohio* 21.6% 21.3% 57.1% 72
Central Ohio 19.7% 17.7% 62.6% 113
Southeast Ohio* 11.9% 27.3% 60.8% 42
Southwest Ohio 29.3% 15.5% 55.1% 160
Rural or Urban County Urban county 28.9% 14.6% 56.5% 296
Suburban county 17.0% 15.2% 67.8% 167
Rural, small city 17.6% 23.2% 59.3% 175
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